ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F1 U17M - Discus TIME 10.00 UK BEST 62.22m cbp Emeka Udechuku, Blackheath H, 58.00m, 1995
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, é
Metres Metres Metres Metres g K Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 772 |Matthew FIELD Cardiff AAC 42.19 nt 40.36 42.19 11 42.19 11
2 954 |lain SWALL Middlesbrough AC (Mandalg nt 43.17 46.71 46.71 5 NT NT 45.45 46.71 5
3 847 |Chris LINE Dacorum & Tring AC 45.50 41.38 46.88 46.88 4 44.19 NT 43.67 46.88 4
4 826 |Gary JONES Bournemouth AC 44.62 46.60 47.78 47.78 3 NT NT NT 47.78 3
5 912 |Daniel POWER Dudley & Stourbridge H 44.79 nt 43.88 44.79 7 NT NT 43.56 44.79 8
6 904 |Nicholas PERCY Isle of Wight AC nt 43.63 44.00 44.00 8 44.81 45.99 NT 45.99 6
7 718 |Marc BRADBURY Boston & District AC 30.92 39.28 nt 39.28 14 39.28 14
8 777 |Forrest FRANCIS Leicester Coritanian AC 44.07 44.53 44.87 44.87 6 43,52 NT 44.03 44.87 7
9 701 |Chris BARNES Victoria Park Glasgow 49.25 nt nt 49.25 2 NT NT 51.55 51.55 1
10 895 |Michael PAINTER City of Norwich AC nt nt 42.86 42.86 10 42.86 10
11 696 |Jake ARMSTRONG Leeds City AC 41.09 nt 51.35 51.35 1 NT 50.37 49.70 51.35 2
12 993 |Youcef ZATAT Woodford Green & Essex L nt nt 41.72 41.72 12 41.72 12
13 575 |Saoirse CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC 37.80 40.69 40.39 40.69 13 40.69 13
14 994 |Greg THOMPSON Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 43.57 nt nt 43.57 9 43.57 9
15 889 |Khalil NJOYA Herne Hill Harriers nt nt 38.06 38.06 15 38.06 15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 701 |Chris BARNES Victoria Park Glasgow 51.55 9 994 |Greg THOMPSON Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 43,57
2 696 |Jake ARMSTRONG Leeds City AC 51.35 10 895 |Michael PAINTER City of Norwich AC 42.86
3 826 |Gary JONES Bournemouth AC 47.78 11 772 |Matthew FIELD Cardiff AAC 42.19
4 847 |Chris LINE Dacorum & Tring AC 46.88 12 993 |Youcef ZATAT Woodford Green & Essex L 41.72
5 954 |lain SWALL Middlesbrough AC (Mandalg 46.71 13 575 |Saoirse CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC 40.69
6 904 |Nicholas PERCY Isle of Wight AC 45.99 14 718 |Marc BRADBURY Boston & District AC 39.28 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 777 |Forrest FRANCIS Leicester Coritanian AC 44.87 15 889 |Khalil NJOYA Herne Hill Harriers 38.06
8 912 |Daniel POWER Dudley & Stourbridge H 44.79 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F2 U17W - Long Jump TIME 10.00 UK BEST 6.45m CBP Margaret Cheetham, Liverpool H & AC, 6.42m, 1984
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, é
5™ Cé
Metres Metres Metres Metres & Metres Metres Metres Metres
1 77 |Micaela BRINDLE Wigan & Dist H AC 5.79 +1.2 nj nj 5.79 1 5.69 +2.0 nj 5.57 +2.9 5.79 1
2 104 |Danielle MCGIFFORD Wigan & Dist H AC nj 537 +2.4 | 528 +1.4 5.37 4 530 +14 ] 3.21 +1.2 3.78 +0.5 5.37 4
3 236 |Tannika BURGESS Wolverhampton & Bilston A{  nj nj 410 +2.0 4.10 8 nj nj 5.09 +1.8 5.09 8
4 256 |Sarah DOURAS Wolverhampton & Bilston A( 5.12  +2.1 nj nj 5.12 7 nj nj 5.03 +2.5 5.12 7
5 268 |Andrea GAFFNEY Victoria Park Glasgow 5.31 +1.8 | 5.49 +1.1 5.42 +2.3 5.49 2 5.29 +2.8 5.38 +1.1 5.41 +1.7 5.49 3
6 284 |Katie HARDCASTLE Chichester Runners & AC 509 +25 | 512 +0.8 nj 5.12 6 5.09 +1.3 2.02 +1.7 | 497 +2.7 5.12 6
7 307 [Lisa JAMES Crewe & Nantwich AC nj 5.27 +1.1 ]| 529 +1.6 5.29 5 504 +0.7 | 5.13 +2.4 | 5.06 +2.0 5.29 5
8 121 |Jahisha THOMAS Sutton & Dist AC 544 +3.1 nj nj 5.44 3 5.63 +19 | 5.78 +2.2 | 5.73 +2.1 5.78 2
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 77 |Micaela BRINDLE Wigan & Dist H AC 5.79 +1.2 9
2 121 |Jahisha THOMAS Sutton & Dist AC 578  +2.2 10
3 268 |Andrea GAFFNEY Victoria Park Glasgow 5.49 +1.1 11
4 104 |Danielle MCGIFFORD Wigan & Dist H AC 5.37 +2.4 12
5 307 |Lisa JAMES Crewe & Nantwich AC 529 +1.6 13
6 284 |Katie HARDCASTLE Chichester Runners & AC 512 +0.8 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 256 [Sarah DOURAS Wolverhampton & Bilston A{ 5.12 +2.1 15
8 236 |Tannika BURGESS Wolverhampton & Bilston A{ 5.09 +1.8 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford International Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F3 U17M - High Jump TIME 10.30 UK Best 2.23m cBpP Stanley Ouside, Belgrave Harriers, 2.12m, 1991
% No NAME CLUB 171 | 176 | 181 | 1.8 | 191 | 195 [ 199 | 202 | 205 | 2.08 Best of All[% %L ¥ 4= g
° ELH T2
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres Metres
1 936 |Feron SAYERS Wolverhampton & Bilston A¢ o [¢] [¢] [¢] [¢] XXX 1.91 4
2 641 |Tyron BLAKE CARDIFF AAC XXO XXX 1.71 10
3 828 |Kashif JONES Stevenage & North Herts AC X0 XX0 [¢] XXX 1.81 8
4 722 |Chris BROOKES Hereford & County AC X0 X0 XXX 1.76 9
5 746 |Alexander COX Bournemouth AC o o o X0 XXX 1.95 2
6 792 |Stephen GUEST Bridgend AC XXO o o XXX 1.81 7
7 905 |Nathan PETCH Coventry Godiva H o [¢] o X0 X0 X0 XXX 1.91 5
8 809 |Jonathon HEATH Derby AC o o o o XXX 1.95 1
9 716 |Ryan BONIFAS Reading AC o o X0 XXO XXX 1.91 6
10 636 |Blade ASHBY Herne Hill Harriers o o o o o X0 XXX 1.95 2
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT
1 809 [Jonathon HEATH Derby AC 1.95 9 722 |Chris BROOKES Hereford & County AC 1.76
2 746 |Alexander COX Bournemouth AC 1.95 10 641 |[Tyron BLAKE CARDIFF AAC 1.71
2 636 |Blade ASHBY Herne Hill Harriers 1.95 11
4 936 |Feron SAYERS Wolverhampton & Bilston Aq 1.91 12
5 905 |Nathan PETCH Coventry Godiva H 191 13
6 716 |Ryan BONIFAS Reading AC 191 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 792 |Stephen GUEST Bridgend AC 1.81 15
8 828 |Kashif JONES Stevenage & North Herts AC| 1.81 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford International Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F4 U15B - Pole Vault TIME 11.00 UK Best 4.31m CBP Richard Smith, Peterborough AC, 4.11m, 1995
% No NAME CLUB 2.50 2.70 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 Best ofAII'_E ?JTE gﬁ o g 'g
° g o S b
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres Metres
1 934 |Marcus SALT Dearneside High AC X0 X0 XXX 2.70 6
2 971 |Finn WALKER Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC XXX nhc
3 938 |Edward SELVEY Chesterfield & District AC o 0 0 XXX 3.30 3
4 645 |Matt CURTIS Wimborne AC o o o XXX 3.00 4
5 744 |Harry COPPELL Wigan & Dist H AC o XXO o X0 XXX 3.50 1
6 802 |Ashton HARRISON Doncaster AC o o o XX0 o XX0 XXX 3.40 2
7 894 |Fraser O'ROURKE Giffnock North AC XXO XXX 2.90 5
8 989 |Max WOODWARD Horsham Blue Star H XXX nhc
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT
1 744 |Harry COPPELL Wigan & Dist H AC 3.50 9
2 802 |Ashton HARRISON Doncaster AC 3.40 10
3 938 |Edward SELVEY Chesterfield & District AC 3.30 11
4 645 |Matt CURTIS Wimborne AC 3.00 12
5 894 |Fraser O'ROURKE Giffnock North AC 2.90 13
6 934 |Marcus SALT Dearneside High AC 2.70 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 15
8 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F5 U17W - Discus TIME 11.30 UK BEST 51.60m cbp Fiona Condon, Bracknell AC, 46.64m, 1977
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, é
Metres Metres Metres Metres g K Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 371 |Jade POWER Ireland 27.86 29.80 nt 29.80 11 29.80 11
2 363 |Sophie PARKINSON BROWN |lIreland 24.33 nt 31.72 31.72 8 22.70 32.20 nt 32.20 8
3 245 |Emma CROOKE Hereford & County AC 37.52 35.43 nt 37.52 6 nt nt 35.44 37.52 6
4 373 |Nina PRELLS Swansea H 33.69 33.04 33.19 33.69 7 33.15 32.80 30.23 33.69 7
5 259 |Shadine DUQUEMIN Jersey Spartan Athletics nt 38.21 39.43 39.43 2 39.33 38.32 40.08 40.08 2
6 258 |Ellie DUFFY-PENNY Blackheath & Bromley AC 30.54 29.84 30.81 30.81 10 30.81 10
7 395 |Hayley RUBERY Telford AC nt 37.58 34.78 37.58 5 nt 35.95 nt 37.58 5
8 257 |Phoebe DOWSON Bournemouth AC 40.24 39.76 nt 40.24 1 33.79 37.34 33.36 40.24 1
9 290 |Renee HECTOR Stevenage & North Herts AC 37.44 37.28 38.53 38.53 3 39.62 37.54 nt 39.62 3
10 378 |Kimberley REED Edinburgh AC nt 31.16 nt 31.16 9 31.16 9
11 239 |Abbi CARTER Kingston Upon Hull AC 36.60 37.70 nt 37.70 4 38.75 36.97 nt 38.75 4
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 257 |Phoebe DOWSON Bournemouth AC 40.24 9 378 |Kimberley REED Edinburgh AC 31.16
2 259 [Shadine DUQUEMIN Jersey Spartan Athletics 40.08 10 258 |Ellie DUFFY-PENNY Blackheath & Bromley AC 30.81
3 290 |Renee HECTOR Stevenage & North Herts AC 39.62 11 371 |Jade POWER Ireland 29.80
4 239 |Abbi CARTER Kingston Upon Hull AC 38.75 12
5 395 |Hayley RUBERY Telford AC 37.58 13
6 245 |Emma CROOKE Hereford & County AC 37.52 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 373 |Nina PRELLS Swansea H 33.69 15
8 363 |Sophie PARKINSON BROWN [Ireland 32.20 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F6 U15B - Javelin TIME 12.45 UK BEST 65.87m cbp Matti Mortimore, Ipswich Harriers, 62.33m, 2007
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, g
Metres Metres Metres Metres g K Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 982 |Ben WHIPP Chorley AC 51.55 48.62 NT 51.55 5 NT 47.98 NT 51.55 5
2 808 |Oliver HEAL Taunton AC 38.02 36.56 NT 38.02 12 38.02 12
3 906 |Thomas PETERS City of Sheffield AC 56.96 64.74 58.14 64.74 1 60.27 62.42 64.56 64.74 2
4 751 |Redford CURTIS Marshall Milton Keynes AC 45.76 45.83 44.50 45.83 8 46.77 NT 49.01 49.01 8
5 787 |Charlie GRANVILLE Taunton AC 49.70 47.53 50.88 50.88 6 NT 48.33 50.88 6
6 719 |Oliver BRADFIELD City of Norwich AC 62.33 NT 59.99 62.33 2 65.26 59.76 59.93 65.26 1
7 713 |William BLACKWELL Cambridge & Coleridge AC 42.21 NT 37.27 42.21 10 42.21 10
8 806 |Daniel HAUCK Peterborough AC 47.41 49.13 50.81 50.81 7 49.23 48.50 NT 50.81 7
9 820 |Alex INGHAM Biggleswade AC 38.40 36.45 36.90 38.40 11 38.40 11
10 715 |Matthew BLANDFORD Tonbridge AC 55.84 58.22 55.71 58.22 3 60.38 58.89 NT 60.38 3
11 986 |Edward WILSON Banbury Harriers 51.73 46.56 41.94 51.73 4 50.02 NT 46.46 51.73 4
12 988 |Oliver WOODHAM Medway & Maidstone AC 38.47 39.17 43.04 43.04 9 43.04 9
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 719 |Oliver BRADFIELD City of Norwich AC 65.26 9 988 |Oliver WOODHAM Medway & Maidstone AC 43.04
2 906 |Thomas PETERS City of Sheffield AC 64.74 10 713 |William BLACKWELL Cambridge & Coleridge AC 42.21
3 715 |Matthew BLANDFORD Tonbridge AC 60.38 11 820 |Alex INGHAM Biggleswade AC 38.40
4 986 |Edward WILSON Banbury Harriers 51.73 12 808 |[Oliver HEAL Taunton AC 38.02
5 982 |Ben WHIPP Chorley AC 51.55 13
6 787 |Charlie GRANVILLE Taunton AC 50.88 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 806 |Daniel HAUCK Peterborough AC 50.81 15
8 751 |Redford CURTIS Marshall Milton Keynes AC 49.01 16
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
21/08/2010 14:19

F06_U15B_Javelin/U15B Javelin/Page 1 of 1




ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F7 U15B - Long Jump TIME 13.00 UK BEST 7.03m CBP Onen Eyong, Belgrave Harriers, 6.72m, 1999
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, é
Metres Metres Metres Metres & Metres Metres Metres Metres
1 510 |Delano BROWN Birchfield Harriers 6.02 +14 | 6.09 +19 | 593 +13 6.09 3 553 -0.2 | 584 +13 nj +0.4 6.09 3
2 534 |Ross MAXWELL East Kilbride AC 6.30 -0.5 6.47 +1.8 | 6.24 +3.6 6.47 1 6.29 +2.3 6.35 +1.1 6.40 +0.4 6.47 1
3 923 |E REGIS Victoria Park H & Tower Han] 5.60 +1.3 | 550 +0.9 | 551 +1.4 5.60 6 5.42 +1.2 | 4.82 +0.4 | 5.28 +0.5 5.60 7
4 819 |Nicholas HUNT Bournemouth AC 6.37 +16 | 638 +0.8 | 6.40 +15 6.40 2 6.25 +2.0 | 6.15 +1.3 6.21 +1.5 6.40 2
5 725 |James BROWN Birchfield Harriers 3.86 +1.3 |retired 3.86 9 3.86 9
6 628 |Lloyd ROBBINS Deeside AAC 601 +09 | 589 -03 | 531 +2.0 6.01 4 597 +3.0 nj +16 | 471 +24 6.01 4
7 658 |Ashley KIRSOPP Warrington AC 5.53 +0.3 5.28 -0.6 550 +0.8 5.53 7 5.40 +0.2 5.61 +1.0 5.62 +1.4 5.62 6
8 662 |Sam MEYLER Daventry AC 559 +0.7 | 555 +1.7 | 5.63 +1.7 5.63 5 5.67 +14 | 5.70 +1.7 | 5.66 +1.5 5.70 5
9 765 |Damilola EROGBOGBO Medway & Maidstone AC 527 +16 | 492 +14 | 522 +1.8 5.27 8 5.04 +1.0 | 5.04 -0.8 | 5.08 -0.8 5.27 8
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 534 |Ross MAXWELL East Kilbride AC 6.47 +1.8 9 725 |James BROWN Birchfield Harriers 3.8 +1.3
2 819 |Nicholas HUNT Bournemouth AC 6.40 +1.5 10
3 510 |Delano BROWN Birchfield Harriers 6.09 +1.9 11
4 628 |Lloyd ROBBINS Deeside AAC 6.01  +0.9 12
5 662 |Sam MEYLER Daventry AC 5.70 +1.7 13
6 658 |Ashley KIRSOPP Warrington AC 562 +14 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 923 |E REGIS Victoria Park H & Tower Han| 5.60  +1.3 15
8 765 |Damilola EROGBOGBO Medway & Maidstone AC 5.27 +1.6 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F8 U15G - Javelin TIME 14.00 UK BEST 44.23m cbp Laura McDonald, City of Norwich AC, 41.89m, 2009
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, é
Metres Metres Metres Metres g K Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 433 |Natasha WILSON Carlisle Aspatria AC 39.20 NT 37.39 39.20 1 35.87 36.23 34.30 39.20 1
2 329 |Josie LOXTON Taunton AC NT NT 38.39 38.39 3 34.08 NT 32.44 38.39 3
3 429 |Natalie WHISKEN Bournemouth AC 36.11 35.29 38.94 38.94 2 36.44 35.65 36.98 38.94 2
4 407 |Tasia STEPHENS Aberdare AC 30.23 28.31 30.65 30.65 7 31.36 28.05 NT 31.36 7
5 242 |Ellie COOPER Bracknell AC 33.48 30.01 32.57 33.48 6 28.70 29.69 33.05 33.48 6
6 301 |Kirsten HOOTON Ashford AC 23.84 25.01 26.06 26.06 8 25.57 27.49 28.07 28.07 8
7 202 |Katherine ALEXANDER PARK|Reading AC 33.32 35.97 36.45 36.45 4 32.71 32.92 NT 36.45 4
8 337 |Isobel MCHATTIE Team Kennet 32.62 33.72 34.56 34.56 5 31.11 31.51 29.74 34.56 5
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 433 |Natasha WILSON Carlisle Aspatria AC 39.20 9
2 429 |Natalie WHISKEN Bournemouth AC 38.94 10
3 329 |Josie LOXTON Taunton AC 38.39 11
4 202 |Katherine ALEXANDER PARK|Reading AC 36.45 12
5 337 |lsobel MCHATTIE Team Kennet 34.56 13
6 242 |Ellie COOPER Bracknell AC 33.48 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 407 |Tasia STEPHENS Aberdare AC 31.36 15
8 301 |Kirsten HOOTON Ashford AC 28.07 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F9 U17M - Shot TIME 14.00 UK BEST 21.20m cbp Curtis Griffiths-Parker, Cambridge Harriers, 19.32m, 2007
2 c
Order | No NAME CcLuB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g ,—é 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—Eu %
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 904 |[Nicholas PERCY Isle of Wight AC 11.31 11.76 NT 11.76 8 14.16 13.78 12.54 14.16 5
2 967 |Hayden TYLER Taunton AC NT 12.36 12.63 12.63 7 12.81 12.53 12.46 12.81 8
3 884 |Joshua NEWMAN Birchfield Harriers 14.97 15.91 14.85 15.91 1 NT 15.52 14.80 15.91 1
4 701 |[Chris BARNES Victoria Park Glasgow 15.26 NT 15.16 15.26 2 NT NT NT 15.26 3
5 696 |Jake ARMSTRONG Leeds City AC 13.19 13.44 NT 13.44 5 12.56 14.05 NT 14.05 6
6 739 [Chris CLARKE Mansfield H 14.38 14.01 14.07 14.38 4 14.80 14.90 13.96 14.90 4
7 833 |Louis KEEN Herne Hill Harriers 11.91 13.25 13.20 13.25 6 13.68 13.50 14.00 14.00 7
8 772 |Matthew FIELD Cardiff AAC 14.84 15.12 14.90 15.12 3 15.38 NT 15.70 15.70 2
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 884 |Joshua NEWMAN Birchfield Harriers 15.91 9
2 772 |Matthew FIELD Cardiff AAC 15.70 10
3 701 |Chris BARNES Victoria Park Glasgow 15.26 11
4 739 |Chris CLARKE Mansfield H 14.90 12
5 904 |Nicholas PERCY Isle of Wight AC 14.16 13
6 696 |Jake ARMSTRONG Leeds City AC 14.05 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 833 |Louis KEEN Herne Hill Harriers 14.00 15
8 967 |Hayden TYLER Taunton AC 12.81 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford International Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F10 U15G - Pole Vault TIME 14.15 UK Best 3.80m CBP Lucy Bryan, Bristol & West AC, 3.48m, 2009
% No NAME CLUB 210 | 230 [ 250 | 260 | 270 | 280 | 290 | 300 | 311 [ 3.22 Best of All[% %L ¥ 4= g
° ELH T2
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres Metres
1 375 |Vicky PRICE City of Sheffield AC X0 o [¢] XXX 2.70 8
2 418 |Holly TURNER Brighton & Hove City AC o o o o XXX 2.80 3
3 336 |Ailis MCGOVERN Bexley AC [¢] [¢] [¢] XXX 2.70 7
4 229 |Jade BREWSTER Horsham Blue Star H o X0 XXX 2.60 9
5 90 [Clare DYER Team Bath AC o o o o XXX 2.80 3
6 287 |lsabel HATCH Bristol & West AC o o o o o X0 XXX 2.90 2
7 211 |Caitlin BAKER Dearneside High AC o XXX 2.30 10
8 298 |Amy HOLDER Reading AC o o o o XXX 2.80 3
9 323 [Naomi LEE Lewes AC o o o o XX0 XXX 3.11 1
10 | 300 [Natalie HOOPER Sutton & Dist AC o o o XXO [¢} XXX 2.80 6
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT| Posn | No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT
1 323 |Naomi LEE Lewes AC 3.11 9 229 |Jade BREWSTER Horsham Blue Star H 2.60
2 287 |lsabel HATCH Bristol & West AC 2.90 10 211 |Caitlin BAKER Dearneside High AC 2.30
3 418 |Holly TURNER Brighton & Hove City AC 2.80 11
3 90 [Clare DYER Team Bath AC 2.80 12
3 298 |Amy HOLDER Reading AC 2.80 13
6 300 |Natalie HOOPER Sutton & Dist AC 2.80 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 336 |Ailis MCGOVERN Bexley AC 2.70 15
8 375 |Vicky PRICE City of Sheffield AC 2.70 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford International Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F11 U17W - High Jump TIME 15.00 UK Best 1.89m CBP |nnings, West Suffolk AC, 1.83m, 1985 Debbi Marti Redhill & Reigate AC, 1.83m,
% No NAME CLUB 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.69 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 Best ofAII'_E ?JTE gﬁ o g 'g
° =P 2
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres Metres
1 350 |Sorcha MURPHY Ireland o o o XXO XXX 1.65 8
2 251 |Reagan DEE Manx Harriers o o o XXX 1.65 4
3 89 |Emma DOURAS Wolverhampton & Bilston Al o o o XXO XXX 1.65 8
4 391 |Philippa ROGAN Reading AC o X0 XXX 1.60 11
5 346 |Emily MORRIS Swansea H o X0 XXO XXX 1.60 14
6 256 |Sarah DOURAS Wolverhampton & Bilston A o o XXO XXX 1.55 15
7 280 |Evie GROGAN Taunton AC ) o X0 0 0 XXX 1.69 3
8 73 |Kate ANSON Wigan & Dist H AC o ) X0 XXX 1.60 11
9 206 |Gemma ARMORGIE Herts Phoenix AC o 0 0 X0 XXX 1.65 6
10 | 219 |Cosima BERRY Leamington C & AC o ) X0 XXX 1.65 6
11 72 |Victoria ANDERSON West Cheshire AC XX0 0 XXX 1.60 10
12 | 232 [Isobel BROWN Chichester Runners & AC o X0 X0 XXX 1.60 13
13 | 356 |Georgia NWAWULOR Harrow AC o o X0 ) XXX 1.65 5
14 225 |Ffion BODILLY Cardiff AAC o o o o o XXX 1.73 1
15 351 |[Nancy NDURE Telford AC o XX0 o o X0 XX0 XX0 XXX 1.73 2
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT
1 225 |Ffion BODILLY Cardiff AAC 1.73 8 89 Emma DOURAS Wolverhampton & Bilston A 1.65
2 351 |Nancy NDURE Telford AC 1.73 10 72 |Victoria ANDERSON West Cheshire AC 1.60
3 280 |Evie GROGAN Taunton AC 1.69 11 391 |Philippa ROGAN Reading AC 1.60
4 251 |Reagan DEE Manx Harriers 1.65 11 73 Kate ANSON Wigan & Dist H AC 1.60
5 356 |Georgia NWAWULOR Harrow AC 1.65 13 232 |lsobel BROWN Chichester Runners & AC 1.60
6 206 |Gemma ARMORGIE Herts Phoenix AC 1.65 14 346 |Emily MORRIS Swansea H 1.60 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
6 219 |Cosima BERRY Leamington C & AC 1.65 15 256 |Sarah DOURAS Wolverhampton & Bilston A  1.55
8 350 |Sorcha MURPHY Ireland 1.65 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F12 U15B - Hammer TIME 15.15 UK BEST 70.78m cbp Ashley Gilder, Notts AC, 63.52m, 2009
Order | No NAME CcLuB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g ,—é 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—Eu %
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 771 |Thomas FELLOWES Hereford & County AC 40.93 43.60 43.60 6 nt 42.22 42.06 43.60 8
2 853 |Benjamin MAIN Shettleston Harriers 44.28 45.58 45.87 45.87 4 46.00 nt 46.60 46.60 5
3 864 |Fellan MCGUIGAN Harrow AC 50.54 58.49 nt 58.49 2 nt 60.05 49.21 60.05 1
4 807 |Thomas HEAD Newham & Essex Beagles AC] nt 42.93 43.67 43.67 5 nt nt nt 43.67 7
5 875 |Rafal MORAWSKI Ealing Southall & Middlesex nt 2.56 2.56 8 48.76 56.25 58.78 58.78 3
6 730 |Taylor CAMPBELL Windsor Slough Eton & H nt 59.16 nt 59.16 1 57.59 nt nt 59.16 2
7 800 [James HAMBLIN Colchester Harriers nt 40.95 40.95 7 nt 45.19 nt 45.19 6
8 844 |James LASIS Crawley AC 48.61 45.44 48.61 3 nt nt 48.02 48.61 4
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 864 |Fellan MCGUIGAN Harrow AC 60.05 9
2 730 |Taylor CAMPBELL Windsor Slough Eton & H 59.16 10
3 875 |Rafal MORAWSKI Ealing Southall & Middlesex 58.78 11
4 844 |James LASIS Crawley AC 48.61 12
5 853 |Benjamin MAIN Shettleston Harriers 46.60 13
6 800 [James HAMBLIN Colchester Harriers 45.19 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 807 |Thomas HEAD Newham & Essex Beagles AC 43.67 15
8 771 |Thomas FELLOWES Hereford & County AC 43.60 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F13 U17M - Triple Jump TIME 15.15 UK BEST 16.02m CBP Jonathan Moore, Birchfield H, 15.67m, 2000
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g ,—é 4th Trial 5th Trial 6th Trial Best of All TEU g
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres $
1 959 |Jimi TELE Havering Mayesbrook AC 1438 -0.5 14.68 +1.9 1413 -0.4 14.68 1 1434 -35 |NJ 14.68 1
2 878 |Abiona MOSES Victoria Park H & Tower Hanl 13.01 -0.5 1143 +1.2 | 11.90 +2.7 13.01 14 13.01 14
3 711 |Sam BENTLEY Leeds Carnegie AC 13.52 +0.8 13.56 -2.7 |nj +2.0 13.56 7 13.37 +0.6 13.63 +1.3 13.60 +2.3 13.63 7
4 898 |Douglas PAUL Falkirk Victoria Harriers nj nj
5 969 |Jeffson UDEMEZUE Luton AC 13.10 +0.8 12.82 +0.4 1290 -0.8 13.10 13 13.1 13
6 837 |Matthew KERR Giffnock North AC 13.63 +0.7 13.50 +1.1 13.78 +2.1 13.78 5 13.68 +1.6 14.01 +1.8 13.86 +1.2 14.01 4
7 970 |Efe UWAIFO Harrow AC 13.64 +2.5 13.69 +1.0 13.58 -0.1 13.69 6 13.23 -2.9 13.11 +1.3 13.75 +1.0 13.75 6
8 838 |Adam KHAN City of Sheffield AC 13.10 -1.1 | 13.20 +0.4 nj 13.20 11 13.2 11
9 710 |Josh BENTLEY Leeds Carnegie AC 13.80 +1.4 | 13.43 +0.6 | 13.56 -0.2 13.80 4 13.49 -0.6 | 13.60 +0.9 | 13.76 -1.1 13.8 5
10 704 |James BARRATT Sale Harriers Manchester 12.20 +15 nj 12.68 +0.3 12.68 15 12.68 15
11 726 |Sheldon BROWN Croydon H 13.30 +1.0 | 11.76 -0.5 | 12.89 +0.9 13.30 10 133 10
12 909 |Bradley PIKE Dacorum & Tring AC 14.01 -0.8 nj nj 14.01 3 NJ 14.27 +1.2 | 13.66 +1.4 14.27 2
13 749 |Chuko CRIBB Marshall Milton Keynes AC | 13.12  +0.7 | 13.18 +2.0 | 13.35 +1.5 13.35 9 13.35 9
14 851 |Alexander MACDONALD Doncaster AC 12.87 +0.9 | 13.12 +2.5 | 12.82 +0.8 13.12 12 13.12 12
15 896 |Reiss PALMER Harrow AC nj nj 14.05 +1.6 14.05 2 13.72  +0.5 | 13.66 +1.0 | 13.51 +15 14.05 3
16 823 |Armani JAMES Leicester Coritanian AC nj 12.37 +0.8 | 13.43 -15 13.43 8 NJ 13.17 +1.5 NJ 13.43 8
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME cLuB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 959 |Jimi TELE Havering Mayesbrook AC 1468  +1.6 9 749 |Chuko CRIBB Marshall Milton Keynes AC 13.35  +1.5
2 909 |Bradley PIKE Dacorum & Tring AC 14.27 +1.2 10 726 |Sheldon BROWN Croydon H 13.30 +1.0
3 896 |Reiss PALMER Harrow AC 14.05 +1.6 11 838 |Adam KHAN City of Sheffield AC 13.20 +0.4
4 837 |Matthew KERR Giffnock North AC 1401 +1.8 12 851 |Alexander MACDONALD Doncaster AC 13.12  +25
5 710 |Josh BENTLEY Leeds Carnegie AC 13.80 +14 13 969 [Jeffson UDEMEZUE Luton AC 13.10 +0.8
6 970 |Efe UWAIFO Harrow AC 13.75 +1.0 14 878 |Abiona MOSES Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets 13.01 -0.5 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 711 |Sam BENTLEY Leeds Carnegie AC 13.63 +1.3 15 704 |James BARRATT Sale Harriers Manchester 12.68 +0.3
8 823 |Armani JAMES Leicester Coritanian AC 1343 -15 16
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
22/08/2010 09:54 F13_U15M_TJ/U17M Triple Jump/Page 1 of 4




Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
22/08/2010 09:54 F13_U15M_TJ/U17M Triple Jump/Page 2 of 4



Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
22/08/2010 09:54 F13_U15M_TJ/U17M Triple Jump/Page 3 of 4



Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
22/08/2010 09:54 F13_U15M_TJ/U17M Triple Jump/Page 4 of 4



ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F14 U15G - Hammer TIME 16.15 UK BEST 55.37m cbp Louisa James, Hastings AC, 49.81m, 2008
Order | No NAME CcLuB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g ,—é 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—Eu %
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 249 |Zoe DAKIN Bridgend AC nt nt 41.42 41.42 2 29.39 42.39 36.52 42.39 2
2 441 |Stacey WRIGHT Marian AC, Ireland 13.59 nt 39.09 39.09 3 40.18 42.38 nt 42.38 3
3 201 |Alice AKERS Marian AC, Ireland 44.85 41.98 46.06 46.06 1 47.68 47.62 nt 47.68 1
4 322 [Samantha LAWTON Tamworth AC 33.47 33.83 31.86 33.83 7 33.02 35.22 nt 35.22 6
5 420 |Gemma VICKERY City of Norwich AC nt 32.32 nt 32.32 9 32.32 9
6 344 |Tara MORAWSKA Ealing Southall & Middlesex 33.45 36.11 nt 36.11 5 nt nt nt 36.11 5
7 263 |Emily EVANS Stevenage & North Herts AC nt 30.02 32.39 32.39 8 33.19 34.02 28.68 34.02 8
8 262 |Anita EVANS Inverness Harriers AAC 35.19 nt nt 35.19 6 nt 30.60 nt 35.19 7
9 316 |Rebecca KEATING Reading AC 26.21 30.52 29.73 30.52 10 30.52 10
10 405 |Charlotte STALLARD Gloucester AC 35.08 nt 36.33 36.33 4 38.02 34.38 37.21 38.02 4
11 323 [Naomi LEE Lewes AC nt 25.43 26.80 26.80 11 26.80 11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn | No. NAME cLuB DISTANCE
1 201 |Alice AKERS Ballymena & Antrim AC 47.68 9 420 |Gemma VICKERY City of Norwich AC 32.32
2 249 |Zoe DAKIN Bridgend AC 42.39 10 316 |Rebecca KEATING Reading AC 30.52
3 441 |Stacey WRIGHT Ireland 42.38 11 323 [Naomi LEE Lewes AC 26.80
4 405 |Charlotte STALLARD Gloucester AC 38.02 12
5 344 |Tara MORAWSKA Ealing Southall & Middlesex 36.11 13
6 322 |Samantha LAWTON Tamworth AC 35.22 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 262 |Anita EVANS Inverness Harriers AAC 35.19 15
8 263 |Emily EVANS Stevenage & North Herts AC 34.02 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Saturday, August 21 2010
EVENT F15 U17W - Shot TIME 16.15 UK BEST 15.08m cbp Eden Francis, Leicester Coritanian AC, 13.95m, 2005
Order | No NAME CcLuB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g ,—é 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—Eu %
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 259 |Shadine DUQUEMIN Jersey Spartan Athletics 10.78 10.85 nt 10.85 3 10.03 11.00 10.77 11.00 3
2 342 |Chelsea MITCHELL Spenborough & Dist AC 10.26 10.82 10.87 10.87 2 11.70 10.69 nt 11.7 2
3 361 |Simi PAM Peterborough AC 11.79 12.54 nt 12.54 1 12.30 11.61 nt 12.54 1
4 247 |Olivia DACOSTA Bedford & County AC nt 9.85 nt 9.85 4 10.00 9.62 9.74 10 4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn | No. NAME cLuB DISTANCE
1 361 |Simi PAM Peterborough AC 12.54 9
2 342 |Chelsea MITCHELL Spenborough & Dist AC 11.70 10
3 259 [Shadine DUQUEMIN Jersey Spartan Athletics 11.00 11
4 247 |Olivia DACOSTA Bedford & County AC 10.00 12
5 13
6 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 15
8 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F16 U15G - Discus TIME 10.00 UK BEST 44.12m cbp Philippa Roles, Swansea Harriers, 42.06m, 1992
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, é
Metres Metres Metres Metres g K Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 398 |Annabel SHERRY Cheltenham Harriers NT 30.12 NT 30.12 5 26.24 25.28 28.05 30.12 7
2 341 |Sophie MERRITT Southampton AC 27.84 29.39 24.07 29.39 6 33.71 29.10 22.96 33.71 3
3 276 |Nicola GREGORY Bexley AC 30.40 30.10 30.40 4 30.36 29.27 31.71 31.71 4
4 246 |Katie CROSS Taunton AC 26.83 27.67 27.67 7 28.00 28.73 28.10 28.73 8
5 404 |Yemisi SOFOLARIN Blackheath & Bromley AC 26.41 23.35 NT 26.41 9 26.41 9
6 330 |Emily LUPTON Preston Harriers 36.81 29.51 36.81 1 36.01 28.08 35.63 36.81 1
7 392 |Awen ROSSER Carmarthen Harriers 30.40 27.33 33.94 33.94 2 NT 28.65 NT 33.94 2
8 365 |Kate PATTISON Scunthorpe & District AC 27.00 24.76 23.19 27.00 8 NT 30.66 27.56 30.66 5
9 437 |Olivia WOOD Team Bath AC 25.02 25.22 25.22 10 25.22 10
10 298 |Amy HOLDER Reading AC 29.17 26.47 30.48 30.48 3 27.45 NT 30.03 30.48 6
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 330 |Emily LUPTON Preston Harriers 36.81 9 404 |Yemisi SOFOLARIN Blackheath & Bromley AC 26.41
2 392 |Awen ROSSER Carmarthen Harriers 33.94 10 437 |Olivia WOOD Team Bath AC 25.22
3 341 |Sophie MERRITT Southampton AC 33.71 11
4 276 |Nicola GREGORY Bexley AC 31.71 12
5 365 |Kate PATTISON Scunthorpe & District AC 30.66 13
6 298 |Amy HOLDER Reading AC 30.48 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 398 |Annabel SHERRY Cheltenham Harriers 30.12 15
8 246 |Katie CROSS Taunton AC 28.73 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F17 U15G - Long Jump TIME 10.00 UK BEST 6.34m CBP Margaret Cheetham, Liverpool H, 6.20m, 1983
& c
Order [ No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g ,—é 4th Trial 5Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—Eu %
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 108 |Kayleigh MILLER LESLIE Ashford AC 504 +16 | 490 +14 | 502 +0.5 5.04 5 470 +0.9 | 5.00 +0.8 | 5.07 +1.2 5.07 5
2 320 |Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 560 +1.1 NJ +1.6 | 538 +0.8 5.60 1 NJ NJ 532 +0.6 5.6 1
3 80 |Alyssia CARR Leeds City AC NJ 491 +0.8 | 494 +23 4.94 7 489 +14 | 485 +1.1 NJ 4.94 7
4 93 |Katie FARRIMOND Wigan & Dist H AC NJ 437 +1.0 | 261 +19 4.37 9 4.37 9
5 354 |Yolanda NICHOLSON Team Kennet NJ NJ NJ
6 374 [Sarah PRESCOTT-SMITH Ipswich Harriers 467 +1.7 | 492 +24 | 497 +16 4.97 6 478 +13 | 485 +0.7 | 482 +0.6 4.97 6
7 431 |Amy WILLIAMS West Cheshire AC 510 +0.6 | 420 +2.0 | 526 +0.6 5.26 2 NJ 4.87 +1.5 NJ 5.26 2
8 364 [Clarice PARROTT Braintree & District AC 522 +09 NJ +1.5 | 522 +1.9 5.22 3 518 +1.1 | 490 +14 | 519 +1.0 5.22 3
9 422 |Ebony WAKE Coventry Godiva H 521 +0.9 NJ 511 +0.9 5.21 4 511 +0.7 | 512 +09 NJ 5.21 4
10 118 |Katherine SCOTT Chesterfield & District AC NJ NJ 462 +13 4.62 8 452 +09 | 455 +0.9 NJ 4.62 8
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME cLuB DISTANCE Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 320 |Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 5.60 +1.1 9 93 |Katie FARRIMOND Wigan & Dist H AC 4.37 +1.0
2 431 |Amy WILLIAMS West Cheshire AC 5.26 +0.6 10
3 364 |Clarice PARROTT Braintree & District AC 5.22 +0.9 11
4 422 |Ebony WAKE Coventry Godiva H 5.21 +0.9 12
5 108 [Kayleigh MILLER LESLIE Ashford AC 5.07 +1.2 13
6 374 |Sarah PRESCOTT-SMITH Ipswich Harriers 4.97 +1.6 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 80 |Alyssia CARR Leeds City AC 4.94 +2.3 15
8 118 |Katherine SCOTT Chesterfield & District AC 462 +13 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford International Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F18 U17M - Pole Vault TIME 10.30 UK Best 5.20m CBP Neil Winter, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 5.00m, 1990
% No NAME CLUB 3.40 3.60 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 Best ofAII'_E ?JTE gﬁ o g 'g
° = o b
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres Metres
1 845 |Samuel LEITCH Taunton AC XX0 X0 XXX 3.60 12
2 695 |Greg APPLEBY Sale Harriers Manchester o - XX0 XX0 XX- - X 4.10 3
3 779 |Daniel GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC o o X0 o XXX 4.40 1
4 860 |Rowan MAY Birchfield Harriers o XXX 3.60 6
5 712 |Lewis BILLAM Dearneside High AC X0 XXX 3.60 9
6 915 |Christopher PRICE City of Sheffield AC o o XXX 3.60 6
7 687 |Sam ADAMS Victoria Park Glasgow X0 XXX 3.60 9
8 903 [Nathan PENTIN Chesterfield & District AC X0 XXX 3.40 13
9 890 |Patrick O'DONNELL Shettleston Harriers X0 XXX 3.60 9
10 | 907 [Jack PHIPPS Woking AC o XXX 4.00 4
11 792 |Stephen GUEST Bridgend AC XXX NHC
12 | 850 [ThomasLYONS Notts AC X0 XXX 3.40 13
13 766 |Mitchell ETHERIDGE Basildon AC o] o o X0 XXX 4.30 2
14 | 992 |Liam YARWOOD Chelmsford AC o o XXX 3.80 5
15 | 948 |Charlie SMITH Windsor Slough Eton & H XXX NHC
16 | 874 |[Jamie MOORE Chichester Runners & AC o XXX 3.60 6
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT
1 779 |Daniel GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC| 4.40 9 712 |Lewis BILLAM Dearneside High AC 3.60
2 766 |Mitchell ETHERIDGE Basildon AC 4.30 9 687 [Sam ADAMS Victoria Park Glasgow 3.60
3 695 |Greg APPLEBY Sale Harriers Manchester 4.10 9 890 |Patrick O'DONNELL Shettleston Harriers 3.60
4 907 [Jack PHIPPS Woking AC 4.00 12 845 |Samuel LEITCH Taunton AC 3.60
5 992 |Liam YARWOOD Chelmsford AC 3.80 13 903 |Nathan PENTIN Chesterfield & District AC 3.40
6 860 |Rowan MAY Birchfield Harriers 3.60 13 850 |Thomas LYONS Notts AC 3.40 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
6 915 |Christopher PRICE City of Sheffield AC 3.60 15
6 874 |Jamie MOORE Chichester Runners & AC 3.60 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford International Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F19 U15B - High Jump TIME 11.00 UK Best 2.04m CBP Chuka Enih Snell, Swansea Harriers, 1.95m, 1998
% No NAME CLUB 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.76 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 Best ofAII'_E ?JTE gﬁ o g 'g
° = oF - 8
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres Metres
1 927 |William RIDGWAY Stevenage & North Herts AC o o XXX 1.57 8
2 957 |Drew TATE Wycombe Phoenix H o o o o XXX 1.67 6
3 599 |Chris KANDU Enfield & Haringey o o X0 XX0 XXX 1.86 2
4 692 |Matthew ALDRIDGE Bournemouth AC o o o o XXO XXX 1.80 5
5 819 |Nicholas HUNT Bournemouth AC o o o X0 X0 X0 XXX 1.89 1
6 691 |Chris ALDERMAN Bedford & County AC o ) ) X0 XXO XXX 1.83 4
7 813 [Joshuah HILL Solihull & Small Heath AC o o o 0 0 0 XXX 1.83 3
8 742 |Joshua CONROY Bedford & County AC o o o XXX 1.62 7
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT
1 819 |Nicholas HUNT Bournemouth AC 1.89 9
2 599 |Chris KANDU Enfield & Haringey 1.86 10
3 813 |Joshuah HILL Solihull & Small Heath AC 1.83 11
4 691 |Chris ALDERMAN Bedford & County AC 1.83 12
5 692 |Matthew ALDRIDGE Bournemouth AC 1.80 13
6 957 |Drew TATE Wycombe Phoenix H 1.67 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 742 |Joshua CONROY Bedford & County AC 1.62 15
8 927 |William RIDGWAY Stevenage & North Herts AC| 1.57 16

22/08/2010 11:56

Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
F19_U15B_HJ/U15B High Jump/Page 1 of 1




ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F20 U15B - Discus TIME 11.15 UK BEST 55.39m cbp Curtis Griffith-Parker, Cambridge Harriers, 55.39m, 2005
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, é
Metres Metres Metres Metres g K Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 914 |Daniel PRESTON-ROUTLEDG|Kingston Upon Hull AC 41.02 9.05 37.79 41.02 2 41.73 40.05 43.82 43.82 2
2 686 |Niklas AARRE Daventry AC NT 35.28 NT 35.28 6 35.51 34.75 NT 35.51 8
3 843 |Joe LASCARIS Woodford Green & Essex L NT 9.06 33.38 33.38 8 NT 39.54 NT 39.54 4
4 881 |Tomasz NAPIORKOWSKI Oxford City AC 31.42 NT 35.77 35.77 4 NT NT 37.47 37.47 6
5 869 |James MEAD Chelmsford AC 31.33 37.03 38.62 38.62 3 39.45 39.32 NT 39.45 5
6 857 |Louis MASCARENHAS Blackheath & Bromley AC NT NT NT
7 715 |Matthew BLANDFORD Tonbridge AC NT NT 33.80 33.80 7 41.85 45.62 NT 45.62 1
8 748 |Cameron CRAWFORD Windsor Slough Eton & H 41.83 NT 39.60 41.83 1 36.13 NT NT 41.83 3
9 702 |Lewis BARNES Marshall Milton Keynes AC 30.28 NT 30.73 30.73 9 30.73 9
10 765 |Damilola EROGBOGBO Medway & Maidstone AC 31.15 31.64 35.40 35.40 5 35.73 NT 33.42 35.73 7
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 715 |Matthew BLANDFORD Tonbridge AC 45.62 9 702 |Lewis BARNES Marshall Milton Keynes AC 30.73
2 914 |Daniel PRESTON-ROUTLEDG|Kingston Upon Hull AC 43.82 10
3 748 |Cameron CRAWFORD Windsor Slough Eton & H 41.83 11
4 843 |Joe LASCARIS Woodford Green & Essex L 39.54 12
5 869 |James MEAD Chelmsford AC 39.45 13
6 881 |Tomasz NAPIORKOWSKI Oxford City AC 37.47 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 765 |Damilola EROGBOGBO Medway & Maidstone AC 35.73 15
8 686 [Niklas AARRE Daventry AC 35.51 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F21 U17M - Long Jump TIME 12.00 UK BEST 7.53m CBP Oliver McNeillis, Halesowen A & CC, 7.50m, 2004
& c
Order | No NAME CcLuB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g ,—é 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—Eu %
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 921 |Jordan REDJEP Medway & Maidstone AC 5.94 +1.0 NJ +0.9 NJ +1.0 5.94 10 5.94 10
2 886 |Oliver NEWPORT Crawley AC 6.26 +0.7 | 6.47 +0.5 | 6.06 +0.6 6.47 5 6.29 +1.5 NJ +1.0 | 6.06 +0.9 6.47 6
3 990 |Ashley WREN Scunthorpe & District AC 663 +09 | 6,69 +0.6 | 6.65 +1.0 6.69 3 6.77 +23 | 685 +1.0 | 6.84 +0.7 6.85 2
4 933 |Elliot SAFO Croydon H 6.82 +23 | 676 +25 | 656 +2.1 6.82 2 p NJ +0.5 6.82 3
5 936 |Feron SAYERS Wolverhampton & Bilston A 6.96 +1.3 | 6.88 +1.4 | 493 +1.9 6.96 1 691 +18 | 645 +0.6 | 6.90 +0.2 6.96 1
6 898 |Douglas PAUL Falkirk Victoria Harriers NJ +1.2 | 550 +0.8 | 6.20 +1.2 6.20 8 6.26  +3.1 NJ +0.8 | 6.12 -0.5 6.26 7
7 768 [Nathaniel FACEY Birchfield Harriers 246 +0.7 | 469 +14 | 640 +19 6.40 6 6.65 +24 | 482 +09 | 6.60 -0.1 6.65 5
8 900 [Ben PEARSON Reading AC NJ +0.8 | 6.24 +0.7 | 6.19 +1.0 6.24 7 NJ +1.7 | 618 +1.0 | 512 +1.0 6.24 8
9 837 |[Matthew KERR Giffnock North AC 6.07 +1.2 | 620 +0.7 | 6.08 +1.0 6.20 8 NJ +1.2 | 616  +1.9 NJ +1.0 6.20 9
10 840 |Jake KIFF Bedford & County AC 546 +0.2 | 554 +0.6 | 442 +038 5.54 13 5.54 13
11 516 |[Joel GRENFELL Peterborough AC 6.52 +0.2 | 653 +14 | 666 +09 6.66 4 661 +15 | 623 +13 | 653  -0.6 6.66 4
12 786 |Daley GRAHAM Leicester Coritanian AC NJ +1.1 5.71 +1.2 NJ +1.8 5.71 12 5.71 12
13 690 |Amuche AGHAONU Victoria Park H & Tower Han| 5.92 +0.9 | 590 +1.1 | 558 +0.9 5.92 11 5.92 11
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 936 |Feron SAYERS Wolverhampton & Bilston A( 6.96 +1.3 9 837 |Matthew KERR Giffnock North AC 6.20 +0.7
2 990 |Ashley WREN Scunthorpe & District AC 6.85 +1.0 10 921 [Jordan REDJEP Medway & Maidstone AC 5.94 +1.0
3 933 |Elliot SAFO Croydon H 6.82 +2.3 11 690 |Amuche AGHAONU Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlety 5.92  +0.9
4 516 |Joel GRENFELL Peterborough AC 6.66 +0.9 12 786 |Daley GRAHAM Leicester Coritanian AC 5.71 +1.2
5 768 |Nathaniel FACEY Birchfield Harriers 6.65 +2.4 13 840 |Jake KIFF Bedford & County AC 5.54 +0.6
6 886 |Oliver NEWPORT Crawley AC 6.47 +0.5 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 898 |Douglas PAUL Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6.26 +3.1 15
8 900 |[Ben PEARSON Reading AC 6.24 +0.7 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F22 U17W - Hammer TIME 12.30 UK BEST 55.44m cbp Sophie Hitchon, Pendle AC, 53.18m, 2007
Order | No NAME CcLuB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g ,—é 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—Eu %
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 406 [Sarah STANHOPE Lincoln Wellington AC 46.18 43.94 41.00 46.18 3 NT NT 46.43 46.43 4
2 245 |Emma CROOKE Hereford & County AC NT 33.67 NT 33.67 10 33.67 10
3 324 [Bobbie LENEHAN-HODGE  |City of Plymouth AC 41.09 NT NT 41.09 6 40.05 4534 43.23 45.34 5
4 239 |Abbi CARTER Kingston Upon Hull AC 50.08 NT 55.03 55.03 1 NT 53.23 53.81 55.03 1
5 215 |Katy BARNARD Border Harriers & AC NT 45.06 46.22 46.22 2 47.65 44.26 NT 47.65 2
6 303 |Georgina HOWE Ipswich Harriers NT 40.10 39.70 40.10 7 42.74 40.20 38.96 42.74 6
7 275 |Hannah GREENSLADE Bridgend AC 37.70 37.95 36.55 37.95 8 37.32 36.88 NT 37.95 8
8 204 |Sarah-Jane ANTHONY Aldershot Farnham & Dist A( NT 38.54 42.21 42.21 5 42.20 NT 4231 42.31 7
9 378 |Kimberley REED Edinburgh AC 45.25 46.17 43.71 46.17 4 44.43 45.90 46.52 46.52 3
10 314 |Philippa JONES City of York AC 32.39 36.39 NT 36.39 9 36.39 9
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 239 |Abbi CARTER Kingston Upon Hull AC 55.03 9 314 |Philippa JONES City of York AC 36.39
2 215 |Katy BARNARD Border Harriers & AC 47.65 10 245 |Emma CROOKE Hereford & County AC 33.67
3 378 |Kimberley REED Edinburgh AC 46.52 11
4 406 |Sarah STANHOPE Lincoln Wellington AC 46.43 12
5 324 |Bobbie LENEHAN-HODGE City of Plymouth AC 45.34 13
6 303 |Georgina HOWE Ipswich Harriers 42.74 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 204 |Sarah-Jane ANTHONY Aldershot Farnham & Dist A( 42.31 15
8 275 |Hannah GREENSLADE Bridgend AC 37.95 16
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F23 U15G - Shot TIME 12.45 UK BEST 14.27m cbp Eden Francis, Leicester Coritanian AC, 13.76m, 2003
Order | No NAME CcLuB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—Eu %
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 341 [Sophie MERRITT Southampton AC 9.90 10.33 NT 10.33 7 10.83 10.27 10.47 10.83 6
2 320 |Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 11.51 NT NT 11.51 5 NT 10.88 9.84 11.51 5
3 398 |Annabel SHERRY Cheltenham Harriers 12.88 12.57 12.57 12.88 1 12.49 12.73 12.51 12.88 1
4 392 |Awen ROSSER Carmarthen Harriers 11.32 11.95 11.82 11.95 3 12.03 11.80 11.75 12.03 3
5 365 |Kate PATTISON Scunthorpe & District AC 10.12 10.37 10.76 10.76 6 10.23 9.80 10.57 10.76 7
6 298 |Amy HOLDER Reading AC 10.05 10.18 NT 10.18 9 10.18 9
7 213 |Kelly BAKER West Cheshire AC 11.51 NT NT 11.51 4 NT 11.13 9.99 11.511 4
8 293 |Melissa HADLEY Herts Phoenix AC 9.28 9.49 10.01 10.01 10 10.01 10
9 331 |Nicola MACKAY Shettleston Harriers 9.71 10.21 9.98 10.21 8 NT NT NT 10.21 8
10 296 |Nermeen HILTON Victoria Park H & Tower Hanl 9.18 9.09 9.91 9.91 11 9.91 11
11 203 |Anna ALVAREZ Invicta East Kent AC 10.97 12.09 11.13 12.09 2 11.29 11.30 11.19 12.09 2
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 398 |Annabel SHERRY Cheltenham Harriers 12.88 9 298 |Amy HOLDER Reading AC 10.18
2 203 |Anna ALVAREZ Invicta East Kent AC 12.09 10 293 |Melissa HADLEY Herts Phoenix AC 10.01
3 392 |Awen ROSSER Carmarthen Harriers 12.03 11 296 |Nermeen HILTON Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlet 9.91
4 213 |[Kelly BAKER West Cheshire AC 11.51 12
5 320 |Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 11.51 13
6 341 |Sophie MERRITT Southampton AC 10.83 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 365 |Kate PATTISON Scunthorpe & District AC 10.76 15
8 331 |Nicola MACKAY Shettleston Harriers 10.21 16
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F24 U17M - Hammer TIME 13.45 UK BEST 76.52m cbp Andrew Tolputt, Windsor Slough Eton AC, 76.28m, 1984
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, g
Metres Metres Metres Metres g K Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 904 |Nicholas PERCY Isle of Wight AC 50.13 55.60 51.96 55.60 8 54.77 56.43 56.21 56.43 5
2 973 |Robert WALLACE Cheltenham Harriers 55.61 NT NT 55.61 7 NT 54.32 NT 55.61 8
3 895 |Michael PAINTER City of Norwich AC NT NT 52.44 52.44 12 52.44 12
4 950 |Nicky STONE Shettleston Harriers NT NT 50.99 50.99 13 50.99 13
5 956 |Dominic SYKES Lincoln Wellington AC NT 50.22 55.72 55.72 6 NT 49.20 49.28 55.72 7
6 781 |Ashley GILDER Notts AC 61.26 NT NT 61.26 1 59.99 61.94 63.35 63.35 1
7 897 |Tom PARKER Tonbridge AC 50.69 53.73 48.27 53.73 10 53.73 10
8 724 |Callum BROWN City of Norwich AC 58.43 56.29 58.78 58.78 2 58.83 59.70 60.43 60.43 3
9 922 |Ryan REDMAN Tonbridge AC NT NT 54.00 54.00 9 54.00 9
10 740 |Harry CLARKE Woodford Green & Essex L NT 56.26 NT 56.26 4 NT 57.28 57.98 57.98 4
11 966 |Alistair TUCK Dorchester AC NT 41.33 50.85 50.85 14 50.85 14
12 955 |Alan SYDEE Luton AC 45.37 52.93 52.54 52.93 11 52.93 11
13 714 |Sam BLAIN City of York AC 56.94 53.43 NT 56.94 3 NT NT 61.75 61.75 2
14 987 |Sam WILSON Peterborough AC NT 43.34 NT 43.34 15 43.34 15
15 776 |Samuel FOSTER Corby AC 56.00 NT NT 56.00 5 NT 54.24 55.83 56.00 6
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE | Posn | No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 781 |Ashley GILDER Notts AC 63.35 9 922 |Ryan REDMAN Tonbridge AC 54.00
2 714 |Sam BLAIN City of York AC 61.75 10 897 |Tom PARKER Tonbridge AC 53.73
3 724 |Callum BROWN City of Norwich AC 60.43 11 955 |Alan SYDEE Luton AC 52.93
4 740 |Harry CLARKE Woodford Green & Essex L 57.98 12 895 |Michael PAINTER City of Norwich AC 52.44
5 904 |Nicholas PERCY Isle of Wight AC 56.43 13 950 [Nicky STONE Shettleston Harriers 50.99
6 776 |Samuel FOSTER Corby AC 56.00 14 966 |Alistair TUCK Dorchester AC 50.85 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 956 |Dominic SYKES Lincoln Wellington AC 55.72 15 987 |Sam WILSON Peterborough AC 43.34
8 973 |Robert WALLACE Cheltenham Harriers 55.61 16
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford International Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F25 U17W - Pole Vault TIME 14.00 UK Best 4.05m CBP Hannah Olson, Ashford AC, 3.80m, 2002
% No NAME CLUB 270 | 290 | 310 | 320 | 330 | 340 | 350 | 360 | 370 | 3.81 | 3.95 Best ofAll‘_nj %L gg s E
° E PR A g
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres Metres

1 240 |Paige COLLINGS Chesterfield & District AC o XXO o XXX 3.20 4

2 292 |Laura-Ann HENDERSON Tonbridge AC X0 o X0 XXX 3.20 5

3 234 |Lucy BRYAN Bristol & West AC o o X0 o XXX 3.81 1 CBP
4 326 |Rhianydd LLEWELLYN Bridgend AC X0 XXX 2.70 7

5 261 |Nancy EPSLY Chelmsford AC [¢] [¢] [¢] XXX 3.20 3

6 269 |Lauren GALE City of Bath AC o o XXX 2.90 6

7 279 |Beth GRIMSEY Enfield & Haringey AC [¢] [¢] [¢] o XXX 3.30 2

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT

1 234 |[Lucy BRYAN Bristol & West AC 3.81 9

2 279 |Beth GRIMSEY Enfield & Haringey AC 3.30 10

3 261 |Nancy EPSLY Chelmsford AC 3.20 11

4 240 |Paige COLLINGS Chesterfield & District AC 3.20 12

5 292 |Laura-Ann HENDERSON Tonbridge AC 3.20 13

6 269 |Lauren GALE City of Bath AC 2.90 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE

7 326 |Rhianydd LLEWELLYN Bridgend AC 2.70 15

8 16

Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F26 U15B - Triple Jump TIME 14.45 UK BEST 14.11m CBP Nathan Fox, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 14.11m, 2005
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, g
Metres Metres Metres Metres g K Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 854 |Aswad MARTIN Victoria Park H & Tower Han] 12.27 +1.2 | 12.36 +1.1 | 12.19 -1.8 12.36 2 1199 +0.6 | 12.16 -0.9 11.16 +0.5 12.36 2
2 908 [John PHOENIX City of Norwich AC 11.82 +0.9 | 12.03 -21 nj -1.5 12.03 5 ret 12.03 5
3 725 |James BROWN Birchfield Harriers 958 +13| 1155 -0.2 | 1230 +0.3 12.30 3 12.05 +1.0 | 12.08 +0.6 11.87 -0.3 12.30 3
4 953 |Rob SUTHERLAND Wycombe Phoenix H 10.43 -0.7 | 10.65 +0.9 | 1091 -0.5 10.91 9 10.91 9
5 679 |David WILLIAMS Leicester Coritanian AC 1145 -0.7 | 11.17 -2.1 | 1130 -0.6 11.45 6 11.07 -0.1 10.94 +0.8 11.08 -0.7 11.45 7
6 765 |Damilola EROGBOGBO Medway & Maidstone AC 11.44 +0.3 | 11.07 -0.8 | 10.85 +0.7 11.44 7 NJ -0.4 NJ +1.0 11.75 +0.4 11.75 6
7 911 |James PLANT Birchfield Harriers 12.04 +0.6 | 1051 -09 | 1196 +0.3 12.04 4 1047 -0.2 12.06 -0.5 11.76 -1.4 12.06 4
8 939 |Alistair SHALE Harrow AC 1137 +1.4 | 11.27 -0.2 | 11.06 +1.1 11.37 8 11.08 +0.4 | 10.88 +0.9 | 1095 -0.3 11.37 8
9 984 |Oliver WILLIAMS Ashford AC 10.70 +1.1 | 10.34 -0.6 ret 10.70 10 10.70 10
10 882 |Montel NEVERS Notts AC 1245 -0.5 | 1299 +0.3 | 1250 -0.9 12.99 1 12.70 +0.6 | 13.04 +0.3 | 13.24 +1.0 13.24 1
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 882 |Montel NEVERS Notts AC 13.24 +1.0 9 953 |Rob SUTHERLAND Wycombe Phoenix H 10.91 -0.5
2 854 |Aswad MARTIN Victoria Park H & Tower Hanl 12.36  +1.1 10 984 |Oliver WILLIAMS Ashford AC 10.70  +1.1
3 725 |James BROWN Birchfield Harriers 12.30 +0.3 11
4 911 |James PLANT Birchfield Harriers 12.06 -05 12
5 908 |John PHOENIX City of Norwich AC 12.03 -2.1 13
6 765 |Damilola EROGBOGBO Medway & Maidstone AC 11.75 +0.4 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 679 |David WILLIAMS Leicester Coritanian AC 1145 -0.7 15
8 939 |Alistair SHALE Harrow AC 1137 +1.4 16
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F27 U17W - Javelin TIME 15.00 UK BEST 51.28m cbp Freya Jones, Team Southampton, 49.66m, 2009
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, é
Metres Metres Metres Metres & Metres Metres Metres Metres
1 220 |Liane BIBBY Wigan & Dist H AC 33.27 30.45 3291 33.27 12 33.27 12
2 271 |Paula GASS Edinburgh AC 34.54 34.97 35.30 35.30 11 35.30 11
3 430 |Abi WILDE St Albans AC 32.63 32.60 NT 32.63 14 32.63 14
4 417 |Rebecca TUNNICLIFFE City of York AC 35.11 37.76 36.36 37.76 6 35.68 35.22 38.70 38.70 5
5 345 |Kate MORLEY Birchfield Harriers 31.42 NT 33.04 33.04 13 33.04 13
6 207 |Melissa ARTHUR Newport Harriers 38.58 37.69 NT 38.58 5 36.38 37.93 36.22 38.58 6
7 348 |Kerry MURCH Rugby & Northampton AC 3593 NT 35.26 35.93 7 36.90 38.01 NT 38.01 7
8 335 |Laura MCDONALD City of Norwich AC 45.52 NT 42.89 45.52 1 NT NT 43.56 45.52 1
9 227 |Kelly BRAMHALD Doncaster AC 38.89 36.94 35.89 38.89 4 NT 38.24 36.29 38.89 4
10 385 |Sarah ROBERTS Spenborough & Dist AC 40.63 40.86 35.55 40.86 2 36.26 39.72 NT 40.86 2
11 312 |Hannah JOHNSON Windsor Slough Eton & H NT 35.00 35.67 35.67 9 35.67 9
12 214 |Poppy BARKER Southampton AC 31.11 27.08 NT 31.11 15 31.11 15
13 439 |Georgia WOODS Peterborough AC 33.08 35.85 33.48 35.85 8 34.51 NT 36.21 36.21 8
14 247 |Olivia DACOSTA Bedford & County AC 39.32 36.50 36.37 39.32 3 37.96 NT NT 39.32 3
15 426 |Holly WEBB Horsham Blue Star H 31.75 35.50 35.25 35.50 10 35.50 10
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 335 |Laura MCDONALD City of Norwich AC 45.52 9 312 |Hannah JOHNSON Windsor Slough Eton & H 35.67
2 385 |Sarah ROBERTS Spenborough & Dist AC 40.86 10 426 |Holly WEBB Horsham Blue Star H 35.50
3 247 |Olivia DACOSTA Bedford & County AC 39.32 11 271 |Paula GASS Edinburgh AC 35.30
4 227 |Kelly BRAMHALD Doncaster AC 38.89 12 220 |[Liane BIBBY Wigan & Dist H AC 33.27
5 417 |Rebecca TUNNICLIFFE City of York AC 38.70 13 345 |Kate MORLEY Birchfield Harriers 33.04
6 207 |Melissa ARTHUR Newport Harriers 38.58 14 430 |Abi WILDE St Albans AC 32.63 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 348 |Kerry MURCH Rugby & Northampton AC 38.01 15 214 |Poppy BARKER Southampton AC 31.11
8 439 |Georgia WOODS Peterborough AC 36.21 16
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford International Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F28 U15G - High Jump TIME 15.00 UK Best 1.83m CBP Lea Haggett, Croydon AC, 1.81m, 1986
% No NAME CLUB 1.41 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.61 1.65 1.69 Best of All[® EL = o < g
Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres | Metres Metres
1 320 |Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H o o o XXO XXX 1.65 1
2 349 |Neasa MURPHY Ireland XXO XXX 1.41 6
3 347 |Jordanna MORRISH Cornwall AC XXX
4 254 |Clare DOHERTY City of Derry AC o o o X0 XXX 1.61 3
5 321 |Poppy LAKE Chelmsford AC o o XXO XXX 1.65 1
6 368 |Robyn PETITT Crawley AC o ) X0 XXX 1.56 5
7 311 |Emily JOHNS Derby AC o o o X0 XXX 1.61 3
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn| No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT| Posn No. NAME COUNTY HEIGHT
1 320 |Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 1.65 9
1 321 |Poppy LAKE Chelmsford AC 1.65 10
3 254 |Clare DOHERTY City of Derry AC 1.61 11
3 311 |Emily JOHNS Derby AC 1.61 12
5 368 |Robyn PETITT Crawley AC 1.56 13
6 349 |Neasa MURPHY Ireland 1.41 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 15
8 16
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F29 U17W - Triple Jump TIME 16.00 UK BEST 12.24m CBP/|, Herne Hill H, 12.19m, 2003 Hannah Frankson, Woodford Gre
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g ,—é 4th Trial 5Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All TEU g
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres $
1 236 |Tannika BURGESS Wolverhampton & Bilston A{ 11.24 +0.6 | 11.22 +1.2 nj +0.4 11.24 4 9.39 -0.3 nj +1.4 nj +0.8 11.24 4
2 306 |S HUTCHINSON Birchfield Harriers 9.59 -0.2 nj +1.7 | 10.93 +0.6 10.93 10 10.93 10
3 250 |Kerri DAVIDSON Sutton & District AC nj +0.9 | 11.15 +1.4 | 11.05 +0.7 11.15 6 10.76  -0.1 10.97 -0.3 nj 11.15 7
4 235 |Saragh BUGGY Ireland 11.07 +0.6 | 11.04 +0.7 | 10.64 +0.6 11.07 7 9.74 -0.5 11.18 -2.3 nj 11.18 6
5 264 |Mary FASIPE Enfield & Haringey AC nj +2.1 | 11.41 +1.0 | 11.78 +1.0 11.78 1 11.36 +0.6 | 11.53 -1.6 nj 11.78 2
6 216 |Anna BARR City of Derry AC nj +2.0 | 10.68 +0.4 | 9.79 +2.2 10.68 13 10.68 13
7 208 |Rafia ASLAM Sale Harriers Manchester 10.35 +3.1 | 1042 +1.7 | 9.31 +0.6 10.42 14 10.42 14
8 408 [Lauren STEVENS Blackheath & Bromley AC 1092 +2.0 | 1095 +1.0 nj +1.2 10.95 9 10.95 9
9 379 |NaomiREID Derby AC nj +1.4 | 11.57 -0.8 | 11.74 +0.7 11.74 2 12.09 +0.4 | 11.88 -0.9 12.23 +1.2 12.23 1 CBP
10 359 |Megan O'SULLIVAN Cardiff AAC 11.00 +0.5 nj +1.0 nj +1.0 11.00 8 nj -04 | 1059 -05 nj 11.00 8
11 393 |Katie ROWE Rugby & Northampton AC 1090 +0.3 | 11.23 -1.6 | 10.87 -0.5 11.23 5 11.19 +1.1 | 10.96 -0.1 10.89 +0.4 11.23 5
12 289 |Rachel HEALY Ballymena & Antrim AC 10.65 +1.5 | 10.69 +1.3 | 10.85 -0.3 10.85 11 10.85 11
13 260 |Chloe ELPHICK Mansfield H 10.74 +1.0 | 10.47 +0.6 | 10.65 +0.7 10.74 12 10.74 12
14 285 |Shimaala HAREWOOD Watford Harriers 11.53 +0.5 | 11.51 -0.2 | 11.18 +0.9 11.53 3 1146  +1.2 | 11.21 -0.9 11.37 -0.8 11.53 3
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME cLuB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 379 |NaomiREID Derby AC 12.23 +1.2 9 408 |Lauren STEVENS Blackheath & Bromley AC 10.95 +1.0
2 264 |Mary FASIPE Enfield & Haringey AC 11.78 +1.0 10 306 |S HUTCHINSON Birchfield Harriers 10.93 +0.6
3 285 |Shimaala HAREWOOD Watford Harriers 11.53 +0.5 11 289 |Rachel HEALY Ballymena & Antrim AC 10.85 -0.3
4 236 |Tannika BURGESS Wolverhampton & Bilston A{ 11.24  +0.6 12 260 |Chloe ELPHICK Mansfield H 10.74 +1.0
5 393 |Katie ROWE Rugby & Northampton AC 11.23 -1.6 13 216 |Anna BARR City of Derry AC 10.68 +0.4
6 235 |Saragh BUGGY Ireland 11.18 -2.3 14 208 [Rafia ASLAM Sale Harriers Manchester 10.42 +1.7 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 250 |Kerri DAVIDSON Sutton & District AC 1115  +1.4 15
8 359 |Megan O'SULLIVAN Cardiff AAC 11.00 +0.5 16
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
22/08/2010 18:03 F29_U17W_TJ/U17W Triple Jump/Page 1 of 1




ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F30 U15B - Shot TIME 16.30 UK BEST 19.71m cbp| Anthony Oshodi, Woodford Green & Essex Ladies, 18.03m, 2006
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All E é
Metres Metres Metres Metres g " Metres Metres Metres Metres £
1 914 |Daniel PRESTON-ROUTLEDG|Kingston Upon Hull AC 13.02 12.92 13.09 13.09 6 13.87 13.83 13.61 13.87 6
2 702 |Lewis BARNES Marshall Milton Keynes AC 14.94 15.09 14.14 15.09 1 14.20 14.87 13.97 15.09 1
3 819 |Nicholas HUNT Bournemouth AC 13.58 13.71 13.36 13.71 4 14.19 nt 14.30 14.30 4
4 881 |Tomasz NAPIORKOWSKI Oxford City AC 12.63 nt nt 12.63 8 13.09 12.75 12.53 13.09
5 748 |Cameron CRAWFORD Windsor Slough Eton & H nt 11.17 nt 11.17 10 11.17 10
6 793 |Jake GUILDFORD Weymouth St Paul's Harrier 12.84 nt 12.83 12.84 7 12.60 14.01 13.74 14.01 5
7 827 |Kai JONES Ealing Southall & Middlesex 13.98 14.69 nt 14.69 3 nt nt 14.44 14.69 3
8 816 |Daniel HOLLETT Blackheath & Bromley AC 12.39 12.33 12.32 12.39 9 12.39 9
9 928 |Khai RILEY-LABORDE Thurrock Harriers AC 13.60 14.81 14.14 14.81 2 13.85 14.14 14.19 14.81 2
10 715 |Matthew BLANDFORD Tonbridge AC 13.41 13.29 nt 13.41 5 12.76 12.42 13.41 13.41 7
11
12
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE
1 702 |Lewis BARNES Marshall Milton Keynes AC 15.09 9 816 |Daniel HOLLETT Blackheath & Bromley AC 12.39
2 928 |Khai RILEY-LABORDE Thurrock Harriers AC 14.81 10 748 |Cameron CRAWFORD Windsor Slough Eton & H 11.17
3 827 |Kai JONES Ealing Southall & Middlesex 14.69 11
4 819 |Nicholas HUNT Bournemouth AC 14.30 12
5 793 |Jake GUILDFORD Weymouth St Paul's Harrier 14.01 13
6 914 |Daniel PRESTON-ROUTLEDG|Kingston Upon Hull AC 13.87 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 715 |Matthew BLANDFORD Tonbridge AC 13.41 15
8 881 |Tomasz NAPIORKOWSKI Oxford City AC 13.09 16

Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
22/08/2010 18:11 F30_U15B_Shot/U15B Shot/Page 1 of 1




ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD

MEETING EA U17 & U15 OUTDOOR CHAMPS VENUE Bedford Stadium DATE Sunday, August 22 2010
EVENT F31 U17M - Javelin TIME 16.30 UK BEST 73.56m cbp lan Marsh, Ipswich Harriers, 68.26m, 1977
Order| No NAME CLUB 1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial Best of 3 g :—_E 4th Trial Sth Trial 6th Trial Best of All ,—E\, é
Metres Metres Metres Metres g K Metres Metres Metres Metres &
1 856 |Matthew MARTIN North Down AC 53.83 NT 54.51 54.51 5 52.11 NT 54.51 5
2 812 |Ryan HIGGINSON Wirral AC NT 47.43 50.00 50.00 11 50.00 11
3 906 |Thomas PETERS City of Sheffield AC 58.24 NT 57.30 58.24 2 53.83 58.62 59.11 59.11 3
4 791 |Lewis GRINSELL Birchfield Harriers NT NT 51.87 51.87 8 49.01 44.81 50.93 51.87 8
5 925 |Aidan REYNOLDS Telford AC 48.67 56.63 55.08 56.63 4 56.22 54.10 60.19 60.19 2
6 752 |Daniel DALE Doncaster AC 49.25 49.63 51.15 51.15 9 51.15 9
7 750 |Freddie CURTIS Marshall Milton Keynes AC NT NT 58.11 58.11 3 NT NT NT 58.11 4
8 759 |Liam DOWNER Cheltenham Harriers NT 45.36 50.55 50.55 10 50.55 10
9 707 |James BELL Telford AC 47.89 49.17 53.93 53.93 7 NT 47.61 48.48 53.93 7
10 590 |Robin DANAHER Taunton AC 63.23 55.39 NT 63.23 1 58.72 60.08 60.60 63.23 1
11 876 |Travelle MORRIS-REID Leicester Coritanian AC 46.42 NT 54.17 54.17 6 NT NT 48.80 54.17 6
12 719 |Oliver BRADFIELD City of Norwich AC NT NT NT
13
14
15
16
RESULT RESULT JUDGES' SIGNATURES
Posn No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE Posn No. NAME CcLuB DISTANCE
1 590 |Robin DANAHER Taunton AC 63.23 9 752 |Daniel DALE Doncaster AC 51.15
2 925 |Aidan REYNOLDS Telford AC 60.19 10 759 |Liam DOWNER Cheltenham Harriers 50.55
3 906 |Thomas PETERS City of Sheffield AC 59.11 11 812 |Ryan HIGGINSON Wirral AC 50.00
4 750 |Freddie CURTIS Marshall Milton Keynes AC 58.11 12
5 856 |Matthew MARTIN North Down AC 54.51 13
6 876 |Travelle MORRIS-REID Leicester Coritanian AC 54.17 14 REFEREE'S SIGNATURE
7 707 |James BELL Telford AC 53.93 15
8 791 |Lewis GRINSELL Birchfield Harriers 51.87 16
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735
22/08/2010 18:09

F31_U17M_Javelin/lU17M Javelin/Page 1 of 1
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T14 U17W 100m - Semi-Finals

CBP : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008
UK BEST : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.24s, 2010

Semi 1

POSN BIB
1 54
2 22
3 40
4 12
5 27
6 48
7 46
8 1

Semi 2

POSN BIB
1 29
2 35
3 37
4 21
5 8
6 56
7 9
8 14

21/08/2010 15:03

ATHLETE

Bianca WILLIAMS
Caroline GEORGE
Sophie RILEY

Olivia CALLAGHAN
Melisa HANSON
Clieo STEPHENSON
Hannah SMITHDALE
Hazel ASHBY

ATHLETE

Ann IKA OQUA
Uzoma NWACHUKWU
Lauren POWELL
Lauren FRID

Abigail BISHELL
Charlotte WINGFIELD
Chloe BOOMER

Molly COCKBURN

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CcLuB

Enfield & Haringey AC

Ayr Seaforth AC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Birchfield Harriers

City of Norwich AC
Chelmsford AC

Herne Hill Harriers

CLUB

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Barnsley Athletic Club

City of Sheffield AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Lagan Valley AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

14.50

WIND +0.6 M/S

PERF
12.01
12.20
12.24
12.29
12.31
12.40
12.55
12.58

WIND -0.2
PERF
12.12
12.13
12.22
12.29
12.32
12.42
12.42
12.50

M/S

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

2 O PO

COMMENTS
Q

2 0 O
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T17 U17M 3000m - FINAL

CBP : Jon Richards, Cornwall AC, 8:26.42, 1980
UK BEST : Barrie Moss, Notts, 8:13.42, 1972

FINAL
POSN

O 00 N O U B W N -

e el e =
U h W N KL O

21/08/2010 16:44

BIB
709
872
855
723
932
880
893
963
741
926
729
822
830
734
859

ATHLETE

Gordon BENSON
Andrew MONAGHAN
Hobie MARTIN

Blair BROWN
Matthew ROSE
Grant MUIR

Fergus O'REILLY

Zak TOBIAS

Kieran CLEMENTS
Thomas RICHARDSON
Michael CALLEGARI
Luke JACOBS

Charlie JOSLIN-ALLEN
Peter CHAMBERS
Jordan MAURICE

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Leeds City AC

Lagan Valley AC
Newquay & Par AC
Taunton AC
Coventry Godiva H
Giffnock North AC
Bournemouth AC
Bristol & West AC
Ipswich Harriers
Thurrock Harriers AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Bristol & West AC
Tonbridge AC
Croydon H

Herne Hill Harriers

15.25

PERF
08:39.98
08:42.51
08:46.10
08:50.13
08:50.69
08:52.83
08:59.14
09:07.94
09:08.40
09:12.61
09:14.54
09:14.95
09:37.86
09:43.21

DNF

RESULTS

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T18 U15G 1500m - FINAL
CBP : Emily Pidgeon, Gloucester AC, 4:29.28, 2003
UK BEST : Jessica Judd, Thurrock H, 4:23.02, 2009

FINAL

POSN BIB
1 295
2 278
3 415
4 317
5 224
6 212
7 226
8 435
9 266
10 362
11 372

21/08/2010 16:49

ATHLETE

Abbie HETHERINGTON
Amy GRIFFITHS
Emma TONNER
Rebecca KILLIP
Loren BLEAKEN
Grace BAKER
Ruth BOURNE
Katy WOOD
Jasmine FINLAY
Hollie PARKER
Harriet PREEDY

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Carlisle Aspatria AC

Leicester Coritanian AC
Lincoln Wellington AC

St Marys Richmond AC

Team Bath AC

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Tonbridge AC

City of York AC

Milton Keynes AC

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC

15.40

PERF
04:39.03
04:43.96
04:45.02
04:46.83
04:47.08
04:47.94
04:48.40
04:50.80
04:50.80
04:51.46
04:57.18

RESULTS

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T19 U15B 3000m - FINAL

CBP : Richard Charles, Ealing, Southall & Middlesex, 9:05.16, 2008
UK BEST : Ben Mabon, Trafford, 8:47.0, 1985

FINAL
POSN BIB
1 817
2 732
3 747
4 885
5 815
6 1000
7 757
8 887
9 962
10 960
11 764
12 980
13 699
14 737
15 753
16 916
17 698
18 693
21/08/2010 16:49

ATHLETE

Adam HOWARD
Alex CARTER

Jack CRABTREE
Thomas NEWNHAM
Tom HOLDEN
Merhawe YEMANE
Matthew DICKINSON
Maximilian NICHOLLS
Ryan THOMSON
Oliver TERRY

Haran DUNDERDALE
James WEST

Ben ASHCROFT
Callum CHARLESTON
Corey DE 'ATH

Ben PRIDDLE
Matthew ARNOLD
Joe ALEXANDER

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Oldham & Royton AC

Team Bath AC

Oldham & Royton AC

Isle of Wight AC

South London Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers

Wells City Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Ronhill Cambuslang Harriers
Jersey Spartan Athletics
Lincoln Wellington AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Shrewsbury AC

Chelmsford AC

Tonbridge AC

Reading AC

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Colchester & Tendering AC

15.50

PERF
09:11.71
09:14.34
09:19.22
09:25.50
09:34.46
09:35.87
09:36.65
09:37.88
09:42.06
09:43.99
09:44.25
09:48.53
09:54.93
10:02.10
10:02.44
10:04.54
10:08.19
10:17.68

RESULTS

COMMENTS
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T12 U15G 100m - Heats

CBP : Ashlee Nelson, City of Stoke AC, 11.82, 2005
UK BEST : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 33 Lukesha MORRIS
2 Sabrina BAKARE
3 5 Remy BARRETT
4 16 Imani DALEY
5 28 Alice HOWE
6 44 Rachel SHAW
7 6 Abigail BARTON
8

Heat 2

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 2 Dina ASHER-SMITH
2 34 Daryll NEITA
3 13 Bethany CLOSE
4 49 Molly STOREY
5 20  Simi FAJEMISIN
6 26 Katie HANNAWIN
7 43 Harriet SAWLE
8
Heat 3

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

36 Jessica POINTING
7 Amelia BENJAMIN
47 Sophie SPINNER
52 Kate WASYLIW

18 Megan EDWARDS
17 Kristie EDWARDS

00 N O U A WN

T20 U15G 100m - FINAL

CBP : Ashlee Nelson, City of Stoke AC, 11.82, 2005
UK BEST : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008

FINAL

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

2 Dina ASHER-SMITH
33 Lukesha MORRIS
4 Sabrina BAKARE
34 Daryll NEITA

36 Jessica POINTING
5 Remy BARRETT

7 Amelia BENJAMIN
47  Sophie SPINNER

00 N O U WN R

22/08/2010 15:45

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Reading AC

Luton AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Doncaster AC
Doncaster AC
Taunton AC

CLUB

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cambridge Harriers
Worthing & District H
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Oxford City AC

Reading AC

Cheltenham Harriers

CcLUB

Reading AC
Birchfield Harriers
Worthing & District H
Halifax Harriers & AC
Peterborough AC
City of Sheffield AC

CLUB

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Reading AC

Luton AC

Cambridge Harriers
Reading AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Worthing & District H

14.25

WIND -0.5
PERF
12.20
12.37
12.73
12.92
12.99
13.11
13.52

WIND -1.8
PERF
12.12
12.37
12.78
12.87
13.19
13.23
13.86

WIND -0.3
PERF
12.50
12.62
12.69
12.84
12.94
13.09

16.05

WIND -0.2
PERF
12.00
12.06
12.30
12.32
12.56
12.71
12.73
12.74

M/S

M/S

M/S

M/S

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T3 U15B 100m - Heats
CBP : Craig Pickering, Milton Keynes AC, 11.0, 2001 Deji Tobais, Bedford & County AC, 11.0, 2006

UK BEST : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.93, 1997

Heat 1
POSN

00 N O VB WN

Heat 2
POSN

00 N O U B WN P

Heat 3
POSN

0 N O U B WN

Heat 4
POSN

00 N O U B WN P

22/08/2010 15:39

BIB
589
536
510
501
523
531
502

BIB
554
542
504
525
527
560
533

BIB
549
567
544
561
515
520

BIB
543
529
513
547
565
514

ATHLETE

Alex KIWOMYA

Max MONDELLI
Delano BROWN

Jaffer ADAMS

Liam HEBBLETHWAITE
Jack LEMAIRE

Samuel AFARI

ATHLETE

Michael TAPA MEKOMOU
George PERKINS

Reuben ARTHUR

Iftekhar HOSSAIN
Shaquille JACK

George WALMSLEY
Norton MASSAMBA

ATHLETE

S RWAMBIWA
Adolfe ZAKI
Zanson PLUMMER
Ciaran WARDLE
Daniel GHOSH
George HARFORD

ATHLETE

Josh PLATT

Jack LAWRENCE
Jake CANNING
Jay RARADZA
Daniel WELSBY
Matthew CHANT

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Rotherham

Hercules Wimbledon AC
Birchfield Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC
City of Stoke AC
Western AC (IOM)
Bingley Harriers & AC

CLUB

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Chelmsford AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets
Wycombe Phoenix H

Manx Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

CLUB

Birchfield Harriers
Harrow AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Rugby & Northampton AC
Sutton & Dist AC

Team Bath AC

CLUB

Crewe & Nantwich AC
Halesowen A & CC
Doncaster AC

Derby AC

Bolton Utd Harriers & AC
Andover AC

11.30

PERF
11.05
11.45
11.48
11.65
11.74
11.90
11.93

PERF
11.33
11.42
11.72
11.77
11.84
11.99
12.11

PERF
11.45
11.51
11.55
11.62
11.64
12.07

PERF
11.38
11.50
11.70
11.71
11.95
12.05

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q
q

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T13 U15B 100m - Semi-Finals
CBP : Craig Pickering, Milton Keynes AC, 11.0, 2001 Deji Tobais, Bedford & County AC, 11.0, 2006

UK BEST : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.93, 1997

Semi 1
POSN

00 N O VB WN

Semi 2
POSN

00 N O U B WN P

BIB
589
542
549
567
510
547
561
504

BIB
554
543
536
529
544
513
501
515

ATHLETE

Alex KIWOMYA
George PERKINS
S RWAMBIWA
Adolfe ZAKI
Delano BROWN
Jay RARADZA
Ciaran WARDLE
Reuben ARTHUR

ATHLETE

Michael TAPA MEKOMOU
Josh PLATT

Max MONDELLI

Jack LAWRENCE

Zanson PLUMMER

Jake CANNING

Jaffer ADAMS

Daniel GHOSH

T21 U15B 100m - FINAL
CBP : Craig Pickering, Milton Keynes AC, 11.0, 2001 Deji Tobais, Bedford & County AC, 11.0, 2006

UK BEST : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.93, 1997

FINAL
POSN

0 N O U A WN

22/08/2010 15:39

BIB
589
554
543
542
536
549
529
567

ATHLETE

Alex KIWOMYA

Michael TAPA MEKOMOU
Josh PLATT

George PERKINS

Max MONDELLI

S RWAMBIWA

Jack LAWRENCE

Adolfe ZAKI

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Rotherham H

Chelmsford AC

Birchfield Harriers
Harrow AC

Birchfield Harriers

Derby AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Enfield & Haringey AC

CLUB

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Crewe & Nantwich AC
Hercules Wimbledon AC
Halesowen A & CC
Herne Hill Harriers
Doncaster AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Sutton & Dist AC

CLUB

Rotherham

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Crewe & Nantwich AC
Chelmsford AC

Hercules Wimbledon AC
Birchfield Harriers
Halesowen A & CC
Harrow AC

14.40

16.10

WIND -0.7 M/S
PERF
11.17
11.50
11.58
11.59
11.73
11.80
11.82
11.90

WIND -0.8 M/S
PERF
11.31
11.52
11.52
11.56
11.63
11.69
11.81
11.81

WIND -0.6 M/S
PERF
10.98
11.28
11.33
11.39
11.39
11.49
11.49
11.57

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
CB
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T4 U17W 100m - Heats

CBP : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008
UK BEST : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.24s, 2010

Heat 1

POSN BIB
1 54
2 29
3 37
4 46
5 53
6 25
7 32
8

Heat 2

POSN BIB
1 35
2 27
3 40
4 30
5 45
6 38
7 24
8

Heat 3

POSN BIB
1 12
2 21
3 22
4 8
5 3
6 50
7 39
8

Heat 4

POSN BIB
1 9
2 1
3 56
4 48
5 14
6 55
7 15
8

22/08/2010 15:44

ATHLETE

Bianca WILLIAMS
Ann IKA OQUA
Lauren POWELL
Hannah SMITHDALE
Rebecca WATTS
Samantha GRIFFITHS
Nadia MILLS

ATHLETE

Uzoma NWACHUKWU
Melisa HANSON
Sophie RILEY

Emily MALTBY
Frances SLATER
Jessica QUICK

Abigail GRIFFITHS

ATHLETE

Olivia CALLAGHAN
Lauren FRID
Caroline GEORGE
Abigail BISHELL
Rianne ASHITEY
Elouise TAYLOR
Nicole REYNOLDS

ATHLETE

Chloe BOOMER
Hazel ASHBY
Charlotte WINGFIELD
Clieo STEPHENSON
Molly COCKBURN
Steffi WILSON

Rosie COLES

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CcLuB

Enfield & Haringey AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Chelmsford AC

Wakefield & District H & AC
Cheltenham Harriers

Ealing Southall & Middlesex

CLUB

Enfield & Haringey AC
Birchfield Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Nene Valley Harriers

Herts Phoenix AC

Basildon AC

Herts Phoenix AC

CcLUB

Sale Harriers Manchester
Barnsley Athletic Club

Ayr Seaforth AC

City of Sheffield AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Chesterfield & District AC
Nuneaton Harriers

CLUB

Lagan Valley AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Enfield & Haringey AC
City of Norwich AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Poole AC

Taunton AC

11.50

WIND -0.2 M/S
PERF
12.12
12.31
12.35
12.56
12.79
13.08
13.20

WIND +0.2 M/S
PERF
12.19
12.27
12.33
12.73
12.79
12.83
13.06

WIND +0.4 M/S
PERF
12.25
12.34
12.44
12.47
12.57
12.97
13.37

WIND +2.2 M/S
PERF
12.24
12.41
12.43
12.43
12.55
12.59
13.11

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

2 O PO

COMMENTS
Q
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q

2 0P

COMMENTS
Q

2 o 00
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T14 U17W 100m - Semi-Finals

CBP : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008
UK BEST : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.24s, 2010

Semi 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 54 Bianca WILLIAMS
2 22 Caroline GEORGE
3 40  Sophie RILEY
4 12 Olivia CALLAGHAN
5 27 Melisa HANSON
6 48  Clieo STEPHENSON
7 46 Hannah SMITHDALE
8 1 Hazel ASHBY

Semi 2

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

29 Ann IKA OQUA

35 Uzoma NWACHUKWU
37 Lauren POWELL

21 Lauren FRID

8 Abigail BISHELL

56 Charlotte WINGFIELD
9 Chloe BOOMER

14 Molly COCKBURN

00 N O U WN R

T22 U17W 100M - FINAL

CBP : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008
UK BEST : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.24s, 2010

FINAL

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

54 Bianca WILLIAMS

35 Uzoma NWACHUKWU
40  Sophie RILEY

29 Ann IKA OQUA

12 Olivia CALLAGHAN

37 Lauren POWELL

21 Lauren FRID

22 Caroline GEORGE

00 N O U A WN

22/08/2010 15:44

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CcLuB

Enfield & Haringey AC

Ayr Seaforth AC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Birchfield Harriers

City of Norwich AC
Chelmsford AC

Herne Hill Harriers

CLUB

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Barnsley Athletic Club

City of Sheffield AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Lagan Valley AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

CLuB

Enfield & Haringey AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Spenborough & Dist AC
Barnsley Athletic Club

Ayr Seaforth AC

14.50

WIND +0.6 M/S
PERF
12.01
12.20
12.24
12.29
12.31
12.40
12.55
12.58

WIND -0.2 M/S
PERF
12.12
12.13
12.22
12.29
12.32
12.42
12.42
12.50

16.15

WIND +2.4 M/S
PERF
11.87
11.99
12.07
12.07
12.17
12.19
12.28
12.71

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

2 O PO

COMMENTS
Q

2 0 O

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T5U17M 100m - Heats
CBP : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.49,1998 Olufunmi Sobodu Worthing & Dist H, 10.49,2006

UK BEST : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.31,1999

Heat 4

POSN BIB
1 558
2 553
3 539
4 563
5 559
6 537
7 566
8

Heat 3

POSN BIB
1 517
2 521
3 516
4 507
5 540
6 541
7 556
8

Heat 2

POSN BIB
1 550
2 535
3 545
4 555
5 522
6 505
7 526
8 557

Heat 1

POSN BIB
1 524
2 509
3 552
4 532
5 518
6 511
7 519
8 538

22/08/2010 15:45

ATHLETE

Chijindu UJAH
Joshua STREET
Michael 0JO
Ashley WATSON
Ugo UMEKWE
Demetric NELSON
Nathan WRIGHT

ATHLETE

Dewi HAMMOND
Romaine HARRIS
Joel GRENFELL
Connor BAKER
Peter OLIVER
Ryan OSULLIVAN
Jordan TURNER

ATHLETE

Ben SHIELDS
Alexander MCNALLY
David PRATT
Richard TAYLOR
Connor HARTE

Jake AWE

Joshua HUGHES
Louis UBAKA

ATHLETE

Tom HOLLIGAN

Alex BRADNICK

Cameron SMITH

Ben MARSHALL
Nii-Ashiquaye HAMMOND
Tucker BRYANT

Nathan HANSON

Tyrie OBUHS

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Enfield & Haringey AC
South London Harriers
Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Peterborough AC

Thames Valley H

Bingley Harriers & AC
Barnsley Athletic Club

CLUB

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Peterborough AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Dudley & Stourbridge H
Basildon AC

Chesterfield & District AC

CcLUB

Rotherham Harriers & AC
Peterborough AC

Hercules Wimbledon AC
Great Yarmouth & District AC
Newport Harriers

St Albans AC

Southport Waterloo AC
Taunton AC

CLUB

Edinburgh AC

Worcester AC

Croydon H

Kingston Upon Hull AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Kingston AC & Poly Harriers
Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets
South London Harriers

12.10

WIND +0.3 M/S
PERF
11.0
111
11.3
11.3
11.4
11.4
11.6

WIND -3.4 M/S
PERF
111
11.2
11.4
11.4
11.4
115
12.1

WIND +2.7 M/S

PERF

111

111

11.2

11.2

11.6

11.7

11.8

DQ

WIND +1.3 M/S
PERF
11.0
11.1
11.2
11.2
11.2
11.3
11.5
12.2

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q

2 0P

COMMENTS
Q

o o0 o 00
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T15 U17M 100m - Semi-Finals

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CBP : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.49,1998 Olufunmi Sobodu Worthing & Dist H, 10.49,2006

UK BEST : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.31,1999

Semi 1
POSN BIB
1 558
2 553
3 550
4 521
5 555
6 545
7 516
8 511
Semi 2
POSN BIB
1 524
2 517
3 552
4 509
5 535
6 532
7 539
8 518

ATHLETE
Chijindu UJAH
Joshua STREET
Ben SHIELDS
Romaine HARRIS
Richard TAYLOR
David PRATT
Joel GRENFELL
Tucker BRYANT

ATHLETE

Tom HOLLIGAN

Dewi HAMMOND
Cameron SMITH

Alex BRADNICK
Alexander MCNALLY

Ben MARSHALL

Michael 0JO
Nii-Ashiquaye HAMMOND

T23 U17M 100M - FINAL

CcLuB

Enfield & Haringey AC

South London Harriers
Rotherham Harriers & AC
Enfield & Haringey AC

Great Yarmouth & District AC
Hercules Wimbledon AC
Peterborough AC

Kingston AC & Poly Harriers

CLUB

Edinburgh AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Croydon H

Worcester AC
Peterborough AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Enfield & Haringey AC

CBP : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.49,1998 Olufunmi Sobodu Worthing & Dist H, 10.49,2006

UK BEST : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.31,1999

FINAL

POSN BIB
558
524
550
517
521
552
553
555

00 N O U A WN

22/08/2010 15:45

ATHLETE
Chijindu UJAH
Tom HOLLIGAN
Ben SHIELDS
Dewi HAMMOND
Romaine HARRIS
Cameron SMITH
Joshua STREET
Richard TAYLOR

CcLUB

Enfield & Haringey AC
Edinburgh AC

Rotherham Harriers & AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Croydon H

South London Harriers

Great Yarmouth & District AC

15.00

WIND +1.2 M/S
PERF
10.96
10.99
11.02
11.04
11.05
11.16
11.28
11.42

WIND -0.6 M/S
PERF
10.89
11.01
11.08
11.12
11.16
11.20
11.28
11.29

16.20

WIND +0.3 M/S
PERF
10.83
10.84
10.98
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.06
11.09

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

2 o 00

COMMENTS
Q
Q
Q

COMMENTS



<

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T24 U15B 1500m - FINAL
CBP : Shane Quinn, Ireland, 4:04.19, 2006

UK BEST : Luke Carroll, Gloucester AC, 4:01.0, 2008

FINAL
POSN

O 00 N O U B W N -

e =
N B O

21/08/2010 16:43

BIB
805
942
954
767
867
762
883
929
835
600
930
952

ATHLETE

Ahmed HASSAN
Matthew SHIRLING
lain SWALL

Ben EVERSON

Billy HUTTON
George DUGGAN
Joshua NEVIN
Kyran ROBERTS
Guy KENDALL
Christian VONB EITZEN
Daniel ROBINSON
Ben SUTHERLAND

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Shettleston Harriers

St Helens Sutton AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Victoria Park & TH
Tonbridge AC
Bournemouth AC
Carmarthen Harriers
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Radley

Jersey Spartan Athletics
Wycombe Phoenix H

16.25

PERF
04:09.00
04:09.32
04:16.50
04:22.73
04:23.29
04:23.85
04:24.79
04:25.59
04:25.98
04:29.92
04:31.20
04:42.87

RESULTS

COMMENTS



<t

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T25 U17M 1500m - FINAL

CBP : Clifton Bradley, City of Stoke AC, 3:52.78, 1981
UK BEST : Steve Cram, Jarrow & Hebburn AC, 3:47.7, 1977

FINAL
POSN BIB
1 731
2 736
3 770
4 783
5 758
6 924
7 972
8 888
9 832
10 814
11 801
12 981

21/08/2010 16:47

ATHLETE

Luke CARROLL

R CHARLES
Matthew FAYERS
Bradley GOATER
Harvey DIXON
Kieran REILLY
Jack WALKER
Matt NICHOLSON
Max KAYE

Lewis HOGG
Elliott HARDEE
Benedict WESTHENRY

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Cheltenham Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Hillingdon AC

St Marys Richmond AC
Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Invicta East Kent AC

Giffnock North AC

Bedford & County AC
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Gateshead Harriers

Newport Harriers
Weymouth St Paul's Harriers & AC

16.35

PERF
04:05.09
04:06.54
04:07.73
04:08.54
04:10.94
04:12.66
04:14.40
04:15.26
04:16.74
04:17.25
04:18.37
04:27.41

RESULTS

COMMENTS



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships RESULTS
E v 21st - 22nd August 2010

Bedford International Stadium
ENGLAND\NATHLETICS

T28 U15G 3000m Walk - FINAL 11.00
CBP : Kate Veale, West Waterford AC, (IRE) 14:16.63, 2008
UK BEST : Rebecca Mersh, City of Sheffield AC, 14:17.3, 2003

FINAL

POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB PERF COMMENTS
1 200 Emma ACHURCH Leicester Walking Club 16:40.68
2 388 Rebecca RODDY Ashford AC 17:17.80

— &) track



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships RESULTS
E v 21st - 22nd August 2010

Bedford International Stadium
ENGLAND\NATHLETICS

T29 U15B 3000m Walk - FINAL 11.00
CBP : Lloyd Finch, Leicester Walking Club, 13:29.59, 1998
UK BEST : Lloyd Finch, Leicester Walking Club, 12:44.64, 1998

FINAL

POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB PERF COMMENTS
1 961  Guy THOMAS Tonbridge AC 17:55.55
2 976  Daniel WATLING Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 19:19.58

S— &) track
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T30 U17W 300m Hurdles - FINAL

CBP : Meghan Beesley, Tamworth AC, 41.41, 2006

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

UK BEST : Meghan Beesley, Tamworth AC, 41.41, 2006

FINAL

POSN BIB
1 106
2 133
3 143
4 135
5 139
6 136
7 140
8 137

22/08/2010 11:44

ATHLETE

Hayley MCLEAN
Megan KIELY

Katie STAINTON
Jessica MCCABE
Atlanta WILLIAMS
Clare MURPHY
Stephanie WILLIAMS
Adefunke OYEWOLE

CLUB

Chelmsford AC

Ireland

Birchfield Harriers

Guildford & Godalming AC
Swansea H

Not Listed

Herts Phoenix AC

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets

11.30

PERF
43.38
43.62
44.41
44.57
45.98
45.99
46.85
48.42

RESULTS

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T31 U17M 400m Hurdles - FINAL

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CBP : Nathan Woodward, Tamworth AC, 52.25, 2006
UK BEST : Nathan Woodward, Tamworth AC, 52.15, 2006

FINAL

POSN BIB
1= 688
1= 899
3 852
4 891
5 998
6 839
7 935
8 756

22/08/2010 12:03

ATHLETE

Sean ADAMS

Jacob PAUL

Sam MAGUIRE

Lolu OLUWOLE-0JO
Matthew MCLAUGHLIN
Ben KIELY

Joshua SANSOM
Andrew DESMOND

CLUB

Southampton AC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Ireland

Swansea H

Liverpool Harriers & AC

11.40

PERF
53.68
53.68
53.76
54.64
54.70
57.15
57.87
59.25

RESULTS

COMMENTS



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

<
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T33 U17W 5000m Walk - FINAL
CBP : Kate Veale, West Waterford AC, (IRE) 23:27.58, 2009
UK BEST : Susan Ashforth, Sheffield United AC, 23:55.27, 1985

FINAL
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 325  Heather LEWIS Pembroke Harriers (Wales)
2 302 Kelsey HOWARD Tonbridge AC
3 267  Kate FUNNELL Ashford AC
4 353 Jasmine NICHOLLS Leicester Walking Club

22/08/2010 12:49 m t ra C k

12.10

PERF
26:24.26
27:09.31
29:47.88
30:57.00

RESULTS

COMMENTS



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships

;(_,\V 21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T34 U17M 5000m Walk - FINAL
CBP : Phil King, Brighton & Hove AC, 21:31.18, 1991
UK BEST : Phil King, Brighton & Hove AC, 20:46.5, 1991

FINAL

POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 811  Jamie HIGGINS Leeds City AC
2 892  Robert O'NEILL Ireland

22/08/2010 12:49 m t ra C k

12.10

PERF
29:31.30
DQ

RESULTS

COMMENTS



<>
ENGLAND\NATHLETICS

T10 U17M 400m - Heats

CBP : Kris Robertson, Kirkintilloch Olympians AC, 47.08, 2004
UK BEST : Mark Richardson, Windsor, Slough, Eton & H AC, 46.43, 1988

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 604  Alex BOYCE

2 605 George CADDICK

3 606  Omari CARR-MILLER

4 610  Scott EDWARDS

5 608 Ryan CRAWLEY

6 623  Jonathan PETTET

7 634  Lennox THOMPSON

8 616  Daniel KELLAND
Heat 2

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

635 Jay YOUNGER

621 Jonathan OSBOURNE
602  Scott ATKINSON

630 Richard SACKEY

633  Ryan TANSWELL

617 Tom KIMPSON

613  James GREENE

601  Sylvester AKPALARA

00 N O U A WN

T41 U17M 400m - FINAL

CBP : Kris Robertson, Kirkintilloch Olympians AC, 47.08, 2004
UK BEST : Mark Richardson, Windsor, Slough, Eton & H AC, 46.43, 1988

FINAL

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

635 Jay YOUNGER

604  Alex BOYCE

621  Jonathan OSBOURNE
602  Scott ATKINSON

606  Omari CARR-MILLER
605 George CADDICK
630  Richard SACKEY

633  Ryan TANSWELL

00 N O U A WN

22/08/2010 14:26

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Croydon H

Derby AC

City of Sheffield AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Thurrock Harriers AC

City of Plymouth AC

CLUB

Edinburgh AC

Hercules Wimbledon AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Isle of Wight AC

City of York AC

Ireland

Herne Hill Harriers

CLUB

Edinburgh AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Hercules Wimbledon AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Croydon H

Sale Harriers Manchester
Herts Phoenix AC

Isle of Wight AC

13.50

14.15

PERF
50.33
50.99
51.38
51.99
52.42
52.46
52.69
52.76

PERF
49.79
50.04
50.18
50.96
51.07
51.48
51.84
52.19

PERF
48.49
48.52
49.49
49.65
49.79
49.97
50.91
51.12

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q

o0 pp

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T16 U15B 400m - Heats
CBP : Matthew Webster, Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers, 50.07, 2006

UK BEST : Clovis Asong, Sale Harriers Manchester, 48.86, 2009

Semi 1
POSN

0 N OV hR WN

Semi 2
POSN

00 N O VA WN

BIB
585
632
626
628
624
573

BIB
603
620
629
627
611
612

ATHLETE

Aaron PITT

Ben SNAITH
Samuel RANDALL
Lloyd ROBBINS
Daniel PETTY
Sipho BYRON

ATHLETE

Jake BERNEY

Dereece O'CALLAGHAN
Joe ROBERTSHAW

Ben ROBBINS

Damilare EROGBOGBO
Luke FRANCIS

T42 U15B 400m - FINAL
CBP : Matthew Webster, Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers, 50.07, 2006

UK BEST : Clovis Asong, Sale Harriers Manchester, 48.86, 2009

FINAL
POSN

00 N O U WN

22/08/2010 14:31

BIB
585
620
626
632
603
627
629
628

ATHLETE

Aaron PITT

Dereece O'CALLAGHAN
Samuel RANDALL

Ben SNAITH

Jake BERNEY

Ben ROBBINS

Joe ROBERTSHAW
Lloyd ROBBINS

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships

21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

City of Norwich AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Team Kennet

Deeside AAC

Exeter Harriers

Leicester Coritanian AC

CLUB

Peterborough AC

Not Listed

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Edinburgh AC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Bexley AC

CLUB

City of Norwich AC

Not Listed

Team Kennet

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Peterborough AC
Edinburgh AC

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Deeside AAC

@) track

15.10

14.20

PERF
50.42
52.41
53.44
54.00
54.54
57.86

PERF
53.21
53.25
53.84
54.16
55.24
56.04

PERF
49.99
50.84
51.06
51.17
51.47
52.97

DNS

DNS

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
cBpP
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T32 U17M 200m - Heats

CBP : Tim Benjamin, Cardiff AAC, 21.15, 1998
UK BEST : Jamahl Alert-Khan, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 20.79, 2003

Heat 1

POSN BIB
509
555
576
532
545
575

00 N O U~ WN

Heat 2

POSN BIB
524
503
552
580
526
577

00 N O U A~ WN

Heat 3

POSN BIB
553
570
537
566
579
583

00 N O U~ WN

ATHLETE

Alex BRADNICK
Richard TAYLOR
Clifford NEWBY

Ben MARSHALL

David PRATT

Saoirse CHINERY-EDOO

ATHLETE

Tom HOLLIGAN
Edmond AMANING
Cameron SMITH
Ashley LANGTON
Joshua HUGHES
Kwame FORDWOR

ATHLETE

Joshua STREET
Babatunde ADELEKAN
Demetric NELSON
Nathan WRIGHT
Marcus HASTINGS
Farren MORGAN

T48 U17M 200m - FINAL

CBP : Tim Benjamin, Cardiff AAC, 21.15, 1998
UK BEST : Jamahl Alert-Khan, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 20.79, 2003

FINAL

POSN BIB
524
553
503
570
509
555
576
532

00 N O U WN

22/08/2010 16:35

ATHLETE

Tom HOLLIGAN
Joshua STREET
Edmond AMANING
Babatunde ADELEKAN
Alex BRADNICK
Richard TAYLOR
Clifford NEWBY

Ben MARSHALL

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Worcester AC

Great Yarmouth & District AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Hercules Wimbledon AC
Harrow AC

CLUB

Edinburgh AC

Thames Valley H
Croydon H

Doncaster AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Bristol & West AC

CLUB

South London Harriers
Harrow AC

Bingley Harriers & AC
Barnsley Athletic Club
Wakefield & District H & AC
Bexley AC

CLUB

Edinburgh AC

South London Harriers
Thames Valley H

Harrow AC

Worcester AC

Great Yarmouth & District AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC

11.50

15.40

Wind = +1.3 m/s
PERF
22.16
22.30
22.46
22.50
22.86
24.00

Wind = +2.1 m/s
PERF
21.89
22.05
22.53
23.06
23.15
DNS

Wind = +1.2 m/s
PERF
22.36
22.52
22.83
23.32
24.00

DQ

WIND = +1.0 m/s
PERF
21.89
22.03
22.06
22.31
22.47
22.67
22.77
SCR

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

Q
q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS
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U17 U15 Outdoor Championships

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T35 U15G 75m Hurdles - Heats

CBP : Helen van Kempen, Herts Phoenix AC, 10.91, 2005
UK BEST : Heather Jones, Carmarthen H, 10.86, 2001

Heat 1

POSN BIB
122
116
108
98
83
95
117
115

00 N O U~ WN

Heat 2

POSN BIB
101
112
91
93
92
97
113
74

00 N O U A~ WN

Heat 3

POSN BIB
80
124
99
81
75
85
100
118

00 N O U~ WN

ATHLETE

Alicia TYMON-MCEWAN
Mhairi PATIENCE
Kayleigh MILLER LESLIE
Mia HODGSON
Kaeshelle COOKE
Geprgia GREEN

Laura REILLY

Josie PARRY

ATHLETE

Shirin IRVING
Emma NWOFOR
Natashia HADLEY
Katie FARRIMOND
Freya EATON
Emily HEAPPEY
Emma OSBORN
Jane ATKINSON

ATHLETE

Alyssia CARR

Charlotte UNDERWOOD
Maria HOLLINGSWORTH
Keeleigh CHAPMAN
Lauren BAMFORD
Hannah COUSINS
Moesha HOWARD
Katherine SCOTT

T49 U15G 75m Hurdles - FINAL

CBP : Helen van Kempen, Herts Phoenix AC, 10.91, 2005
UK BEST : Heather Jones, Carmarthen H, 10.86, 2001

FINAL

POSN BIB
122
101
108
116
98
80
124
112

00 N O U WN

22/08/2010 16:49

ATHLETE

Alicia TYMON-MCEWAN
Shirin IRVING

Kayleigh MILLER LESLIE
Mhairi PATIENCE

Mia HODGSON

Alyssia CARR

Charlotte UNDERWOOD
Emma NWOFOR

21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

St Albans AC

Victoria Park Glasgow
Ashford AC
Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
City of York AC

CLUB

Croydon H

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Wigan & Dist H AC

Team Kennet

Amber Valley AC

Bracknell AC

Lisburn AC

CLUB

Leeds City AC

Bedford & County AC
Boston & District AC
Swindon Harriers
Ashford AC

Banbury Harriers
Chelmsford AC
Chesterfield & District AC

CLUB

St Albans AC

Croydon H

Ashford AC

Victoria Park Glasgow
Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
Leeds City AC

Bedford & County AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC

12.45

Wind = +0.6m/s
PERF
11.36
11.56
11.64
11.72
11.85
12.24
12.39
12.76

Wind = +0.6 m/s
PERF
11.16
11.95
11.96
12.19
12.20
12.30
12.44
12.45

Wind = +0.9 m/s
PERF
11.76
11.84
11.88
1191
12.04
12.19
12.20
DNF

15.55

WIND = +0.3 M/S
PERF
11.07
11.15
11.61
11.63
11.68
11.78
12.03
12.25

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

Q
q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

<
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T36 U17W 80m Hurdles - Heats
CBP : Helen Worsey, Leicester Coritanian AC, 11.02, 1998
UK BEST : Helen Worsey, Leicester Coritanian AC, 11.02, 1998

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 107  Yasmin MILLER Derby AC
2 121 Jahisha THOMAS Sutton & Dist AC
3 78 Emma BROWN Giffnock North AC
4 104  Danielle MCGIFFORD Wigan & Dist H AC
5 120  Serlina SWABY-CONSTANTINE Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets
6 89 Emma DOURAS Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
7 23 Olivia WILDING Hereford & County AC
8
Heat 2
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 106  Hayley MCLEAN Chelmsford AC
2 84 Millie COOPER Grantham & District AC
3 114  Sara OTUNG Cardiff AAC
4 135  Jessica MCCABE Guildford & Godalming AC
5 94 Finolla FREDERICK Herts Phoenix AC
6 88 Megan DIXON Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
7
8
Heat 3
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 77 Micaela BRINDLE Wigan & Dist H AC
2 110  Emily MOORE Colchester Harriers
3 109  Yasmin MILNE Aberdeen AAC
4 82 Kelly CLARK City of Sheffield AC
5 96 Georgia GREEN-MUID Chelmsford AC
6 73 Kate ANSON Wigan & Dist H AC
7
8

T50 U17W 80m Hurdles - FINAL
CBP : Helen Worsey, Leicester Coritanian AC, 11.02, 1998
UK BEST : Helen Worsey, Leicester Coritanian AC, 11.02, 1998

FINAL
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 107  Yasmin MILLER Derby AC
2 121 Jahisha THOMAS Sutton & Dist AC
3 106  Hayley MCLEAN Chelmsford AC
4 77 Micaela BRINDLE Wigan & Dist H AC
5 78 Emma BROWN Giffnock North AC
6 109  Yasmin MILNE Aberdeen AAC
7 110  Emily MOORE Colchester Harriers
8 84 Millie COOPER Grantham & District AC

22/08/2010 16:51

13.05

16.05

Wind = +1.2 m/s
PERF
11.13
11.37
11.59
11.86
12.19
12.24
12.33

Wind =-0.1 m/s
PERF
11.54
11.96
12.00
12.06
12.26
12.42

Wind = +1.0 m/s
PERF
11.46
11.62
11.67
12.05
12.41
12.91

WIND =+1.0 M/S
PERF
11.02
11.26
11.33
11.35
11.48
11.64
11.72
11.91

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS



<
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T37 U15B 80m Hurdles - Heats

CBP : Richard Alexis-Smith, Sutton & Dist AC, 10.68, 2001
UK BEST : Matthew Clements, Cambridge & Coleridge AC, 10.71, 1992

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 672  Matthew SCOTT
2 649  Bradley FENN
3 646  Euan DICKSON-EARLE
4 654  Jack HATTON
5 678  Jonny WILKINSON
6 662 Sam MEYLER
7 670 Max REEVES
8
Heat 2

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 642  Edward BURGESS
2 676  Alex WALKER
3 685 Reece YOUNG
4 679  David WILLIAMS
5 671  Kieran RUSS
6 588  Kertis BESWICK
7 643  Matthew CLARKE
8

Heat 3

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

656  Luke JENKINS

675  Shaquille THOMAS
640 Jamie BATHO

674  Scott THOMAS
645  Matt CURTIS

658  Ashley KIRSOPP
652  Jordan HADLEY

00 N O U~ WN

T51 U15B 80m Hurdles - FINAL

CBP : Richard Alexis-Smith, Sutton & Dist AC, 10.68, 2001
UK BEST : Matthew Clements, Cambridge & Coleridge AC, 10.71, 1992

FINAL

POSN BIB ATHLETE

656  Luke JENKINS
672  Matthew SCOTT

676  Alex WALKER

649  Bradley FENN

675  Shaquille THOMAS
640 Jamie BATHO

642  Edward BURGESS

00 N O U WN

22/08/2010 16:52

646  Euan DICKSON-EARLE

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Basildon AC

Luton AC
Biggleswade AC
Reading AC
Gateshead Harriers
Daventry AC
Ashford AC

CLUB

Bicester A & RRC
Bracknell AC

South London Harriers
Leicester Coritanian AC
Daventry AC

Croydon H

Daventry AC

CLUB

Swansea H

Luton AC

Edinburgh AC
Camberley & District AC
Wimborne AC
Warrington AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC

CLUB

Swansea H
Basildon AC
Biggleswade AC
Bracknell AC
Luton AC

Luton AC
Edinburgh AC
Bicester A & RRC

13.20

16.15

Wind = +0.9 m/s
PERF
11.58
11.66
11.67
11.80
12.14
12.31
12.32

Wind = +0.7 m/s
PERF
11.74
11.76
11.81
11.86
11.90
12.01
13.20

Wind = +1.7 m/s
PERF
11.38
11.70
11.74
11.83
11.87
12.06
14.13

WIND =+1.7 M/S
PERF
11.26
11.42
11.45
11.67
11.82
12.35
12.49
DNF

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS



<
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T38 U17M 100m Hurdles - Heats

CBP : Tristan Anthony, Verlea AC, 12.60, 1999
UK BEST : Tristan Anthony, Verlea AC,12.60,1999

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 683  Joe YARDE
2 663  Nicholas OFONAGORO
3 637  Oliver ASPDEN
4 655  Nathan HIGGINS
5 639  Jordan AUBURN
6 651 Cameron GOODALL
7 647  Danny DRIVER
8 684  Luke YAXLEY
Heat 2

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 669  Jake PORTER
2 659  Ashley MARSHALL
3 677  Josh WALKER
4 673  James TAYLOR
5 661 Ryan MCPARLAND
6 660 John MCCALL
7 680  Nick WILSON
8
Heat 3

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

636  Blade ASHBY

648  Max EVEREST
664  Joshua OLAWORE
668 Sam PLUMB

657  David KING

641  Tyron BLAKE

650  Christian GADDES

00 N O U~ WN

T52 U17M 100m Hurdles - FINAL

CBP : Tristan Anthony, Verlea AC, 12.60, 1999
UK BEST : Tristan Anthony, Verlea AC,12.60,1999

FINAL

POSN BIB ATHLETE

669  Jake PORTER

683  Joe YARDE

636  Blade ASHBY

637  Oliver ASPDEN
648 Max EVEREST
659  Ashley MARSHALL
664  Joshua OLAWORE

00 N O U WN

22/08/2010 16:47

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Croydon H

Unattached

Blackburn Harriers & AC
City of Plymouth AC
Brighton & Hove City AC
Edinburgh AC
Southport Waterloo AC
St Albans AC

CLUB

Birchfield Harriers

Bolton Utd Harriers & AC
Boston & District AC

City of Stoke AC

City of Derry AC

Victoria Park Glasgow
Solihull & Small Heath AC

CLUB

Herne Hill Harriers
Peterborough AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Newbury AC

City of Plymouth AC
CARDIFF AAC

St Albans AC

CLUB
Birchfield Harriers
Croydon H

Herne Hill Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Peterborough AC

Bolton Utd Harriers & AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC

13.35

16.25

Wind =-0.2 m/s
PERF
13.43
13.61
13.61
13.66
13.93
13.96
14.44
14.47

Wind = +1.2 m/s
PERF
13.42
13.54
13.66
13.81
13.82
14.06
14.55

Wind = +0.9 m/s
PERF
13.44
13.50
13.54
13.78
13.84
13.99
14.14

WIND =-0.4 m/s
PERF
13.18
13.18
13.24
13.47
13.67
13.86

DQ

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T9 U17W 300m - Heats

CBP : Eleanor Caney, Solihull & Small Heath AC, 38.41, 2000
UK BEST : Linsey MacDonald, Pitreavie AC, 36.46, 1980

Heat 1

POSN BIB
1 147
2 150
3 148
4 143
5 149
6 141
7
8

Heat 2

POSN BIB
1 154
2 146
3 144
4 38
5 158
6 159
7
8

Heat 3

POSN BIB
1 151
2 152
3 130
4 161
5 160
6
7
8

ATHLETE

Jodie HARRISON
Alice KAYE

Amy HILLYARD
Katie STAINTON
Katie JAMES
Sophie WORRALL

ATHLETE

Grainne MOYNIHAN
Ciara FLANNERY

Kerisha BOGLE

Jessica QUICK

Laura SMITH

Stephanie STEELE-BOYCE

ATHLETE

Katie KIRK

Amara LALEMI-JACOBS
Jemma GREGORY
Annie WAGHORN
Mallina VAN DER VALK

T53 U17W 300m - FINAL

CBP : Eleanor Caney, Solihull & Small Heath AC, 38.41, 2000
UK BEST : Linsey MacDonald, Pitreavie AC, 36.46, 1980

FINAL

POSN BIB
1 151
2 154
3 147
4 146
5 144
6 152
7 150
8 148

22/08/2010 18:31

ATHLETE

Katie KIRK

Grainne MOYNIHAN
Jodie HARRISON

Ciara FLANNERY
Kerisha BOGLE

Amara LALEMI-JACOBS
Alice KAYE

Amy HILLYARD

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Scunthorpe & District AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Birchfield Harriers

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Telford AC

CLUB

Ireland

Spenborough & Dist AC

Bingley Harriers & AC

Basildon AC

Team Bath AC

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets

CLuB

Lagan Valley AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Abingdon Amblers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Ireland

CLUB

Lagan Valley AC

Ireland

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Bingley Harriers & AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Scunthorpe & District AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC

13.35

16.35

PERF
40.62
42.27
42.55
42.60
42.61
43.55

PERF
40.49
41.10
41.70
42.82
44.14
44.25

PERF
40.65
42.14
43.82
43.92
44.48

PERF
38.97
39.65
39.98
40.38
41.23
41.45
41.62
42.46

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

<
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T45 U15G 200m - Heats
CBP : Katharine Merry, Birchfield H, 23.74, 1989
UK BEST : Katharine Merry, Birchfield H, 23.72, 1989

Heat 1

POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 2 Dina ASHER-SMITH Blackheath & Bromley AC
2 13 Bethany CLOSE Worthing & District H
3 49 Molly STOREY Kingston Upon Hull AC
4 16 Imani DALEY Herne Hill Harriers
5 59 Stephanie ADDISON Jarrow & Hebburn AC
6 44 Rachel SHAW Doncaster AC
7 63 Robyn FOSTER Mansfield H
8

Heat 2

POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 4 Sabrina BAKARE Luton AC
2 69 Rochelle MUNROE-GRAHAM Thames Valley H
3 7 Amelia BENJAMIN Birchfield Harriers
4 47  Sophie SPINNER Worthing & District H
5 61 Emily DUTTON City of York AC
6 43 Harriet SAWLE Cheltenham Harriers
7
8

T55 U15G 200m - FINAL
CBP : Katharine Merry, Birchfield H, 23.74, 1989
UK BEST : Katharine Merry, Birchfield H, 23.72, 1989

FINAL
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 2 Dina ASHER-SMITH Blackheath & Bromley AC
2 13 Bethany CLOSE Worthing & District H
3 69 Rochelle MUNROE-GRAHAM Thames Valley H
4 49 Molly STOREY Kingston Upon Hull AC
5 7 Amelia BENJAMIN Birchfield Harriers
6 47  Sophie SPINNER Worthing & District H
7 16 Imani DALEY Herne Hill Harriers
8 4 Sabrina BAKARE Luton AC

22/08/2010 17:26

14.55

16.55

WIND -1.1m/s
PERF
25.09
26.14
26.77
26.99
27.09
27.19
27.90

WIND -0.8 m/s
PERF
25.46
26.18
26.73
26.99
27.88
28.37

WIND =+2.2 m/s
PERF
24.77
25.47
25.86
26.33
26.42
26.62
26.75
SCR

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T46 U15B 200m - Heats

CBP : Rhion Samuel, Haringey & Enfield AC, 22.21s, 2006
UK BEST : Andrew Watkins, Cwmbran, 22.13,2002

Heat 1

POSN BIB
1 554
2 549
3 510
4 582
5 584
6 569
7
8

Heat 2

POSN BIB
1 543
2 561
3 578
4 513
5 560
6 587
7
8

Heat 3

POSN BIB
1 586
2 544
3 501
4 502
5 531
6 585
7
8

ATHLETE

Michael TAPA MEKOMOU

S RWAMBIWA
Delano BROWN
Harry MALLINSON
Alexander PAVLOU
Jehoash BALIDDAWA

ATHLETE

Josh PLATT

Ciaran WARDLE
Jermaine HAMILTON
Jake CANNING
George WALMSLEY
Anthony TIERNEY

ATHLETE

Myles RICHARDSON
Zanson PLUMMER
Jaffer ADAMS
Samuel AFARI

Jack LEMAIRE
Aaron PITT

T56 U15B 200m - FINAL

CBP : Rhion Samuel, Haringey & Enfield AC, 22.21s, 2006
UK BEST : Andrew Watkins, Cwmbran, 22.13,2002

FINAL

POSN BIB
554
543
549
544
578
561
586
510

00 N O U WN

22/08/2010 17:27

ATHLETE

Michael TAPA MEKOMOU

Josh PLATT

S RWAMBIWA
Zanson PLUMMER
Jermaine HAMILTON
Ciaran WARDLE
Myles RICHARDSON
Delano BROWN

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

Halifax Harriers & AC

Swansea H

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets

CLUB

Crewe & Nantwich AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Orion Harriers

Doncaster AC

Manx Harriers

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

CLUB

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Herne Hill Harriers

Invicta East Kent AC

Bingley Harriers & AC
Western AC (IOM)

City of Norwich AC

CLUB

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Crewe & Nantwich AC
Birchfield Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers

Orion Harriers

Rugby & Northampton AC
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Birchfield Harriers

15.10

17.00

WIND =-0.5 M/S
PERF
22.68
23.28
23.48
23.52
24.27
24.84

WIND =-0.1 M/S
PERF
22.91
23.28
23.40
23.69
24.23
24.70

WIND =-0.4 M/S
PERF
23.39
23.51
23.63
24.25
24.57
DNS

WIND=-0.1M/S
PERF
22.53
22.78
23.27
23.44
23.45
23.48
23.77
24.00

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T47 U17W 200m - Heats
CBP : Simmone Jacobs, Reading AC, 23.58, 1983

UK BEST : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 22.79, 2010

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 65 Desiree HENRY
2 29 Ann IKA OQUA
3 71 Laura ROBSON
4 21 Lauren FRID
5 48 Clieo STEPHENSON
6 23 Olivia WILDING
7
8
Heat 2

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 27 Melisa HANSON
2 64 Shanice HARRISON
3 67  Chloe LAMBERT
4 55 Steffi WILSON
5 53 Rebecca WATTS
6 24 Abigail GRIFFITHS
7
8
Heat 3

POSN BIB ATHLETE

22 Caroline GEORGE

62 Funto FABUNMI-ALADE
12 Olivia CALLAGHAN

68 Cliodhna MANNING
Hazel ASHBY

45 Frances SLATER

N OV A WN R
[

T57 U17W 200m - FINAL
CBP : Simmone Jacobs, Reading AC, 23.58, 1983
UK BEST : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 22.79, 2010

FINAL

POSN BIB ATHLETE

65 Desiree HENRY

27 Melisa HANSON

12 Olivia CALLAGHAN

64 Shanice HARRISON

71 Laura ROBSON

62 Funto FABUNMI-ALADE
29 Ann IKA OQUA

22 Caroline GEORGE

00 N O U WN

22/08/2010 17:24

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Enfield & Haringey AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Wakefield & District H & AC
Barnsley Athletic Club

City of Norwich AC

Hereford & County AC

CLUB

Birchfield Harriers

South London Harriers
Victoria Park Glasgow
Poole AC

Wakefield & District H & AC
Herts Phoenix AC

CLUB

Ayr Seaforth AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Ireland

Herne Hill Harriers

Herts Phoenix AC

CLUB

Enfield & Haringey AC
Birchfield Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester

South London Harriers
Wakefield & District H & AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Ayr Seaforth AC

RESULTS

15.25

WIND = +0.1 m/s

PERF COMMENTS
24.43 Q
25.34 Q
25.39 q
25.52

25.68

27.14

WIND =-0.7 m/s

PERF COMMENTS
25.24 Q
25.29 Q
25.63

25.92

25.97

26.93

WIND -0.6 m/s

PERF COMMENTS
25.27 Q
25.31 Q
25.38 q
25.45

26.25

26.27

17.05

WIND = +0.8 M/S
PERF COMMENTS
24.23
24.95
25.12
25.26
25.33
25.36
25.43
25.57



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships

(g,\p/ 21st - 22nd August 2010

Bedford International Stadium
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T39 U15G 800m - Heats
CBP : Stacey Zartler, USA, 2:08.91, 1981
UK BEST : Rachel Hughes, Fleet & Crookham AC, 2:06.5, 1982

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 266  Jasmine FINLAY Milton Keynes AC
2 309 Chelsea JARVIS Stockport Harriers & AC
3 310  Emily JENKINSON Southampton AC
4 294  Mhairi HENDRY Shettleston Harriers
5 402  Mari SMITH Leicester Coritanian AC
6 397  Molly SHARPLES Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
7 265  Zoe FINCHER Halesowen A & CC
8
Heat 2
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 382  Sophie RICHES Chelmsford AC
2 272 Kathryn GILLESPIE Central AC
3 253  Kaylee DODD Basildon AC
4 396 Rachael SCOTT Preston Harriers
5 248  Christy DAILLY Chelmsford AC
6 228  Myrtle BRECKENRIDGE Shettleston Harriers
7
8

T59 U15G 800m - FINAL
CBP : Stacey Zartler, USA, 2:08.91, 1981
UK BEST : Rachel Hughes, Fleet & Crookham AC, 2:06.5, 1982

FINAL
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 382  Sophie RICHES Chelmsford AC
2 309 Chelsea JARVIS Stockport Harriers & AC
3 266  Jasmine FINLAY Milton Keynes AC
4 253  Kaylee DODD Basildon AC
5 272 Kathryn GILLESPIE Central AC
6 310 Emily JENKINSON Southampton AC
7 396 Rachael SCOTT Preston Harriers
8 294  Mhairi HENDRY Shettleston Harriers

22/08/2010 18:15

13.50

17.15

PERF
02:15.86
02:16.11
02:16.56
02:17.27
02:21.02
02:22.32
02:23.68

PERF
02:15.89
02:16.32
02:17.65
02:19.71
02:22.38
02:29.46

PERF
02:12.62
02:13.55
02:14.17
02:15.28
02:16.38
02:17.73
02:22.23
02:25.26

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships

(d 21st - 22nd August 2010

Bedford International Stadium
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T54 U17W 3000m - FINAL
CBP : Lauren Proctor, Wakefield & District H & AC, 9:34.89, 2009
UK BEST : Emily Pidgeon, Gloucester AC, 9:17.9, 2005

FINAL

POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 413  Charlotte TAYLOR Nene Valley Harriers
2 411  Beth SWORDS Milton Keynes AC
3 399  Susan SHIEL-RANKIN Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
4 380 Chloe RICHARDSON Halesowen A & CC
5 410  Nicole SWAFFIELD Windsor Slough Eton & H
6 366  Bianca PEDERSEN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
7 403  Sally SMITH Wakefield & District H & AC
8 386 Rebecca ROBINSON Royal Sutton Coldfield
9 283  Deborah HANNAH Victoria Park Glasgow

22/08/2010 18:15

16.40

PERF
10:02.83
10:17.49
10:19.91
10:26.41
10:28.31
10:33.76
10:44.63
11:05.57
11:06.94

RESULTS

COMMENTS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T40 U15B 800m - Heats

CBP : Michael Rimmer, Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC, 1:56.90, 2000
UK BEST : Jordan West, Cornwall AC, 1:54.72, 2003

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE

1 788  Rhys GRANVILLE

2 842  Joseph LANCASTER

3 849  Patrick LUCAS

4 999  Jivendra SINGH

5 799  Scott HALSTED

6 790  Scott GREEVES

7 803  Stanley HARRISON

8 968  Nathan UDALL

9 694  Christopher ALLISON
Heat 2

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

871 Sean MOLLOY

958  Patrick TAYLOR

829  Matthew JONES
997  Andrew KEAT

733 Dominic CHAMBERS
952  Ben SUTHERLAND
743  Luke COOPER

902  Luke PENSWICK
728  Josh BURROWS

O 0 N O U W N P

T60 U15B 800m - FINAL

CBP : Michael Rimmer, Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC, 1:56.90, 2000
UK BEST : Jordan West, Cornwall AC, 1:54.72, 2003

FINAL

POSN BIB  ATHLETE

871  Sean MOLLOY

842  Joseph LANCASTER
958  Patrick TAYLOR
849  Patrick LUCAS

999  Jivendra SINGH
829  Matthew JONES
788  Rhys GRANVILLE
799  Scott HALSTED

00 N O U WN

22/08/2010 18:14

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CLUB

Carmarthen Harriers
City of Sheffield AC
Croydon H

St Mary's Richmond
Bracknell AC

City of Norwich AC
Highgate Harriers AC
Coventry Godiva H
Nene Valley Harriers

CLUB

Tonbridge AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC
Oswestry Olympians
Bolton Utd H & AC
Derby AC

Wycombe Phoenix H
Leeds City AC
Preston Harriers
Telford AC

CLUB

Tonbridge AC

City of Sheffield AC
Vale of Aylesbury AC
Croydon H

St Mary's Richmond AC
Oswestry Olympians

Carmarthen Harriers
Bracknell AC

14.00

17.20

PERF
02:05.17
02:05.37
02:05.72
02:06.12
02:06.16
02:07.54
02:08.24
02:10.08
02:12.10

PERF
02:05.89
02:06.12
02:06.84
02:08.27
02:08.71
02:09.02
02:09.14
02:10.24
02:12.41

PERF
02:01.75
02:02.48
02:03.53
02:04.54
02:04.55
02:05.81
02:06.78
02:07.54

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q
q

COMMENTS
Q
Q
Q

COMMENTS



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships

< g~ 21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T43 U17W 800m - Heats
CBP : Lorraine Baker, Coventry Godiva Harriers, 2:05.38, 1980
UK BEST : Jo White, Mitcham AC, 2:02.0, 1977

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 357 Amy O'DONOGHUE Ireland
2 221  Elizabeth BIRD Herts Phoenix AC
3 377 Samantha REDGRAVE Colchester & Tendering AC
4 328  Jessica LONSDALE Kingston Upon Hull AC
5 427  Rebecca WESTON Invicta East Kent AC
6 238  Lucy CAMPBELL North Devon AC
7 425  Cherisse WALLEY Ribble Valley AC
8 217  Lauren BELL Pembroke Harriers (Wales)
9 400 Megan SHREEVES Bedford & County AC
Heat 2
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 389  Grace RODGERS Loftus AC
2 436  Melanie WOOD Marshall Milton Keynes AC
3 358  Olivia O'HARE Edinburgh AC
4 421  Freya VINCENT Leicester Coritanian AC
5 360  Lily OWSLEY Bristol & West AC
6 273  Emma GILMORE City of Portsmouth AC
7 205 Holly ARCHER West Suffolk AC
8 334  Lucy MCDERMOTT Stratford-upon-Avon AC
9 327 EllaLLOYD Herts Phoenix AC

T61 U17W 800m - FINAL
CBP : Lorraine Baker, Coventry Godiva Harriers, 2:05.38, 1980
UK BEST : Jo White, Mitcham AC, 2:02.0, 1977

FINAL
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 389  Grace RODGERS Loftus AC
2 357 Amy O'DONOGHUE Ireland
3 436  Melanie WOOD Marshall Milton Keynes AC
4 221  Elizabeth BIRD Herts Phoenix AC
5 358  Olivia O'HARE Edinburgh AC
6 377 Samantha REDGRAVE Colchester & Tendering AC
7 328  Jessica LONSDALE Kingston Upon Hull AC
8 421 Freya VINCENT Leicester Coritanian AC

22/08/2010 18:13

14.25

17.25

PERF
02:15.32
02:15.49
02:15.57
02:15.59
02:16.13
02:20.08
02:21.92
02:23.61
02:30.35

PERF
02:15.50
02:15.74
02:15.89
02:16.06
02:16.49
02:16.79
02:17.09
02:17.74

DNF

PERF
02:13.38
02:13.84
02:14.62
02:14.86
02:17.56
02:18.09
02:18.92
02:25.15

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q

COMMENTS



U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

<
ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T44 U17M 800m - Heats
CBP : Mark Mitchell, Forres Harriers, 1:50.90, 2004
UK BEST : Mark Sesay, Leeds City AC, 1:49.9, 1989

Heat 1
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 978 Tom WATSON Central AC
2 991  Shaun WYLLIE Bracknell AC
3 609  Sam DYKES Warrington AC
4 796  Tom GUY City of Stoke AC
5 720  Jordan BRANSBERG Skyrac AC
6 821  Luke INGHAM Kendal AAC
7 780  Adam GILBERT Medway & Maidstone AC
8 832 Max KAYE Holmfirth Harriers AC
9 836 Samuel KERFOOT-ROBERTS Halifax Harriers & AC
10 625 James PURCELL LACEY Radley AC
Heat 2
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 917  Andrew PROVOST Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
2 873  Patrick MONAGHAN Lagan Valley AC
3 947  Beau SMITH Lancaster & Morecambe AC
4 795  Will GURTON Vale of Aylesbury AC
5 951  Stephen STRANGE Basildon AC
6 782  Jack GLEAVE Warrington AC
7 735  Chris CHARLES Ealing Southall & Middlesex
8 964 Callum TODD Windsor Slough Eton & H
9 705  Ollie BASS Cambridge & Coleridge AC
10 775  Hugo FLEMING Walton AC
T62 U17M 800m - FINAL
CBP : Mark Mitchell, Forres Harriers, 1:50.90, 2004
UK BEST : Mark Sesay, Leeds City AC, 1:49.9, 1989
FINAL
POSN BIB  ATHLETE CLUB
1 873  Patrick MONAGHAN Lagan Valley AC
2 917  Andrew PROVOST Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
3 947  Beau SMITH Lancaster & Morecambe AC
4 978 Tom WATSON Central AC
5 991  Shaun WYLLIE Bracknell AC
6 951  Stephen STRANGE Basildon AC
7 609  Sam DYKES Warrington AC
8 795  Will GURTON Vale of Aylesbury AC

22/08/2010 18:12

14.40

17.30

PERF
01:58.26
01:58.47
01:58.61
01:58.95
01:59.23
02:00.33
02:01.15
02:01.68
02:01.93
02:07.66

PERF
01:57.72
01:57.81
01:57.88
01:58.24
01:58.48
01:59.93
01:59.94
02:00.13
02:01.03
02:02.85

PERF
01:57.32
01:57.44
01:59.02
01:59.62
02:00.31
02:03.99
02:04.44

DNF

RESULTS

COMMENTS
Q
Q
Q

COMMENTS
Q

Q
Q
q
q

COMMENTS



T7 U17W 1500m - FINAL

CBP : Carol Mageean, Ireland, 4:19.94, 1979
UK BEST : Bridget Smyth, Phoenix AC, 4:15.20, 1984

FINAL
POSN
1

O 00 N O L A WN

=
= o

BIB
315
412
222
343
434
367
209
423
237
387
369

21/08/2010 13:08

ATHLETE

Jess JUDD

Hanna TARVER
Katy BIRD

Emma MITCHELL
Stella WINTERS
Kathryn PENNEL
Sarah ASTIN

Revee WALCOTT-NOLAN
Alice BURGIN

Elle ROCHE
Charmaine PORTER

U17 U15 Outdoor Championships
21st - 22nd August 2010
Bedford International Stadium

CcLUB

Chelmsford AC

Wirral AC

Chichester Runners & AC
Banbridge AC
Shettleston Harriers
Pitreavie AAC

Manx Harriers

Luton AC

Bedford & County AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

12.50

PERF
04:33.54
04:39.36
04:40.54
04:42.13
04:44.29
04:45.23
04:46.01
04:47.28
04:49.98
04:52.89
04:57.85

RESULTS

COMMENTS



